
Invercargill Dogs at Ascot Park Raceway on Monday Starts 12:00pm

RACE 1 WWW.SOUTHLANDGREYHOUNDS.CO.NZ PBD 390m C0 $2400.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, TRB Leg1, FFWin 301, FFPlc 1301

1. 544 Homebush Megan C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.6 B bk Dec 22 Bewildering-Opawa Stubborn
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 3:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 05 Jun 2024 - days 5 of 8 C0  390m 25.4Kgs Box 5 655 $47 Time 22.60s Best 22.10s Mgns 10.4L Goldstar Duffy
ADD 07 Jun 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C0q  295m 24.9Kgs Box 3 344 $14 Time 17.41s Best 17.04s Mgns 7.4L Priority
ADD 14 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C0  295m 25.8Kgs Box 1 334 $3.10 Time 17.56s Best 17.12s Mgns 5.2L Go Ruby

Fresh up from a good draw & she has shown enough to get a slice of this race. All 3:0:0:0 Prz $250.00 Trk D 1:0:0

2. 36685 Homebush Heaven C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.4 B bk Mar 22 Banjo Boy-Crystal Sapphire
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 13:0:2 Bx1 7:0:1 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 30:0:6 Bx2 8:0:3 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 7:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 14 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C0  295m 27.9Kgs Box 2 443 $36 Time 17.89s Best 17.12s Mgns 4L Goldstar Friday
ASCP 19 Jun 2024 5 days 6 of 7 C0  390m 27.9Kgs Box 1 276 $22 Time 22.52s Best 22.26s Mgns 12.4L Sun Strike
ADD 21 Jun 2024 2 days 6 of 6 C0  295m 28.2Kgs Box 2 366 $24 Time 17.46s Best 17.31s Mgns 13.9L Go Lottie
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 27 days 8 of 8 C0  390m 28.1Kgs Box 3 578 $32 Time 23.07s Best 22.22s Mgns 15.3L Impressive Shock
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C0  390m 28.1Kgs Box 1 465 $24 Time 22.79s Best 22.28s Mgns 8.5L Homebush Feijoa

Facing a slightly tougher field today & she must pick the jump to feature here. All 30:0:2:4 Prz $3,320.00 Trk D 13:0:2

3. Ferrari Jewel C0 nwtd Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
1.6 B bk Dec 22 My Redeemer-Tokyo Bird
Ownr: Craig Roberts

Stats:

Perf:

Tokyo Bird debutante that qualified 2nd of 4 in a quickly run trial. Keep safe.

4. 73863 Homebush Yogi C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.1 D rbd Jun 22 Vanderworp-Sergess
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 4:0:1 Bx1 5:0:2 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 16:0:7 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 5:0:4 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 19 Jun 2024 5 days 7 of 7 C0  390m 31.2Kgs Box 4 337 $23 Time 22.52s Best 22.26s Mgns 12.7L Sun Strike
ADD 21 Jun 2024 2 days 3 of 8 C0  295m 31.2Kgs Box 3 313 $4.10 Time 17.82s Best 17.31s Mgns 1.2L Homebush Khan
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 10 days 8 of 8 C0  390m 30.9Kgs Box 4 548 $16 Time 22.58s Best 22.50s Mgns 14.2L Mitcham Newt
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C0  390m 31.2Kgs Box 2 326 $12 Time 22.43s Best 22.42s Mgns 12.3L Therapy Tex
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 21 days 3 of 6 C0  390m 31.5Kgs Box 2 113 $3.30 Time 22.79s Best 22.28s Mgns 4.2L Homebush Feijoa

Bounced well last week but found the 390m tough later on. Minors options here. All 16:0:1:6 Prz $2,880.00 Trk D 4:0:1

5. 25448 Impressive Love C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.6 B f Dec 22 Ando's Mac-Jealous Much
Ownr: J T McInerney

Stats: Trk 4:0:0 Bx1 3:0:1 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 4:0:1 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 07 Jun 2024 - days 2 of 8 C0q  295m 27.5Kgs Box 1 322 $4.70 Time 17.61s Best 17.04s Mgns 1.5L Little Jean
ASCP 12 Jun 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C0  457m 27.3Kgs Box 2 245 $19 Time 25.99s Best 25.74s Mgns 14.6L Opawa Shirley
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 29 days 4 of 7 C0  390m 27.7Kgs Box 1 334 $8.00 Time 22.46s Best 22.26s Mgns 12.1L Rakaia Fire
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C0  390m 27.1Kgs Box 1 144 $11 Time 23.07s Best 22.22s Mgns 12.1L Impressive Shock
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C0  390m 26.4Kgs Box 2 888 $19 Time 22.89s Best 22.22s Mgns 14.7L Diamond Mario

Unlikely starter. All 5:0:1:0 Prz $800.00 Trk D 3:0:0

6. 47751 Homebush Feijoa C1 22.79 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.6 B bk Dec 22 Bewildering-Opawa Stubborn
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 4:1:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 7:1:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 4:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 14 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C0  295m 26.0Kgs Box 6 454 $22 Time 17.73s Best 17.12s Mgns 7.5L I'm An Ace
ADD 21 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C0  295m 26.1Kgs Box 6 577 $21 Time 17.82s Best 17.31s Mgns 5.9L Homebush Khan
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 3 days 7 of 7 C0  390m 26.2Kgs Box 6 677 $30 Time 22.68s Best 22.40s Mgns 10.2L Zestful
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C0  390m 25.9Kgs Box 6 665 $48 Time 22.77s Best 22.41s Mgns 7.1L Mitcham Ann
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 17 days 1 of 6 C0  390m 26.4Kgs Box 5 221 $5.70 Time 22.79s Best 22.28s Mgns Nk Cloud Of Dust

Gutsy 22.79s win here last week and she gets another crack at the maidens. All 7:1:0:0 Prz $1,470.00 Trk D 4:1:0

7. 74372 Olive Tree C0 nwtd Trnr: David Kingston (Ashburton)
2.7 B wrf Nov 21 Orson Allen-Golden Bay
Ownr: Kingston Partnership

Stats: Trk 3:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 10:0:4 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 4:0:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 24 May 2024 2 days 7 of 8 C0q  295m 27.3Kgs Box 4 677 $20 Time 17.25s Best 17.17s Mgns 12.4L True Ability
ADD 31 May 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C0  295m 27.0Kgs Box 4 444 $10 Time 17.58s Best 17.10s Mgns 2.8L Homebush Dominic
ADD 07 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C0q  295m 26.7Kgs Box 5 123 $6.90 Time 17.41s Best 17.04s Mgns 1.7L Priority
ADD 14 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C0f  295m 27.2Kgs Box 3 777 $50 Time 17.12s Best 17.12s Mgns 16.7L Jerry Cola
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 34 days 2 of 8 C0  390m 27.3Kgs Box 6 622 $29 Time 23.07s Best 22.22s Mgns 3.8L Impressive Shock

Ran her best race here last outing when 2nd and she adds to a very open line up. All 10:0:2:2 Prz $1,960.00 Trk D 3:0:1

8. 54854 Denzell Baxter C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.5 D bk Jan 22 Don't Knocka Him-Debbie Baxter
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 9:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 24:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:0:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 12:0:0

Perf: ADD 21 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C0  295m 34.1Kgs Box 8 655 $47 Time 17.46s Best 17.31s Mgns 10.9L Go Lottie
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 6 days 4 of 5 C0  390m 34.1Kgs Box 8 554 $82 Time 22.63s Best 22.48s Mgns 13.1L Therapy Tex
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 11 days 8 of 8 C0  390m 35.0Kgs Box 8 788 $37 Time 22.77s Best 22.41s Mgns 12.6L Mitcham Ann
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 7 C0  390m 34.9Kgs Box 8 755 $30 Time 22.46s Best 22.26s Mgns 13.4L Rakaia Fire
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 14 days 4 of 6 C0  390m 35.0Kgs Box 8 654 $15 Time 22.79s Best 22.28s Mgns 7.5L Homebush Feijoa

The 4th to Homebush Feijoa is probably better than it reads. Others appeal. All 24:0:0:0 Prz $950.00 Trk D 9:0:0

9. 37677
E1

Homebush Baby C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.6 B bk Dec 22 Ando's Mac-Jealous Much
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 7:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 10:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 27 Jun 2024 6 days 3 of 5 C0  390m 30.5Kgs Box 6 333 $57 Time 22.63s Best 22.48s Mgns 2.8L Therapy Tex
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 11 days 7 of 8 C0  390m 30.5Kgs Box 4 877 $6.70 Time 22.77s Best 22.41s Mgns 9.1L Mitcham Ann
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 7 C0  390m 30.4Kgs Box 6 466 $30 Time 22.46s Best 22.26s Mgns 15.4L Rakaia Fire
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C0  390m 30.7Kgs Box 5 467 $28 Time 23.07s Best 22.22s Mgns 14L Impressive Shock
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C0  390m 31.0Kgs Box 5 477 $46 Time 22.89s Best 22.22s Mgns 11.9L Diamond Mario

She needs a real change of luck in her races but couldn't be ruled out if in. All 10:0:0:1 Prz $630.00 Trk D 7:0:1



Starts 12:17 RACE 2 SOUTHLAND & OTAGO PHOTO FINISH 457m C0 $3900.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg1, TRB Leg2, FFPlc 1302, FFWin 302

1. 56 One Stocking C0 nwtd Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
2.1 D bk Jun 22 Eminent Reality-Black Stockings
Ownr: A Bradshaw & P Seque

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ASCP 18 Jul 2024 - days 5 of 8 C0  390m 31.6Kgs Box 8 855 $12 Time 23.07s Best 22.22s Mgns 12.9L Impressive Shock
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C0  457m 31.8Kgs Box 3 766 $34 Time 26.36s Best 25.89s Mgns 17.5L Scoot On Over

She hasn't shown too much as yet on race day and must begin with them here. All 2:0:0:0 Prz $100.00 Trk D 1:0:0

2. 8 Mercedes Jewel C0 nwtd Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
1.6 B bk Dec 22 My Redeemer-Tokyo Bird
Ownr: Craig Roberts

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 11 Jul 2024 - days 8 of 8 C0  457m 22.7Kgs Box 5 888 $48 Time 26.11s Best 25.57s Mgns 13.1L Ripslinger Rory

Not liked at all on debut here and she can only show some improvements today. All 1:0:0:0 Prz $0.00 Trk D 1:0:0

3. 3532 Diamond Chloe C0 nwtd Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
1.9 B bk Aug 22 Fernando Bale-Diamond Dazzled
Ownr: Crevyargon Syndicate

Stats: Trk 3:0:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 4:0:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 21 Jun 2024 - days 3 of 6 C0  295m 26.6Kgs Box 4 533 $8.70 Time 17.46s Best 17.31s Mgns 3.6L Go Lottie
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 10 days 5 of 8 C0  390m 26.6Kgs Box 7 775 $16 Time 22.58s Best 22.50s Mgns 9.2L Mitcham Newt
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 10 days 3 of 7 C0  390m 26.5Kgs Box 3 643 $7.50 Time 22.46s Best 22.26s Mgns 9.1L Rakaia Fire
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 11 days 2 of 8 C0  390m 26.3Kgs Box 4 212 $9.80 Time 22.89s Best 22.22s Mgns 2L Diamond Mario

Beaten on merit over 390m here last week and now steps up to 457m. Trifecta. All 4:0:1:2 Prz $1,260.00 Trk D 0:0:0

4. 2 Strawberry Girl C0 nwtd Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
1.7 B wrbd Nov 22 Hasten Slowly-Fond Of You
Ownr: A Bradshaw & P Seque

Stats: Trk 1:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 25 Jul 2024 - days 2 of 7 C0  457m 27.0Kgs Box 4 112 $2.40 Time 26.36s Best 25.89s Mgns Nk Scoot On Over

Well backed on debut here and was headed late by her litter-mate in Box 8. All 1:0:1:0 Prz $660.00 Trk D 1:0:1

5. Vacant Box Five Scratched

6. 634 Party Bus C0 nwtd Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
1.7 B bk Nov 22 Hasten Slowly-Fond Of You
Ownr: A Bradshaw & P Seque

Stats: Trk 3:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 3:0:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 11 Jul 2024 - days 6 of 8 C0  457m 24.0Kgs Box 4 656 $14 Time 26.11s Best 25.57s Mgns 5.3L Ripslinger Rory
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C0  457m 23.9Kgs Box 6 753 $8.80 Time 26.10s Best 25.73s Mgns 6.6L Everest Sky
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C0  457m 24.5Kgs Box 6 644 $6.40 Time 26.36s Best 25.89s Mgns 2.5L Scoot On Over

4th to a few of her kennel-mates last week and she adds to the minors chances. All 3:0:0:1 Prz $600.00 Trk D 3:0:1

7. 52554 Diamond Scarlett C0 nwtd Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
1.9 B wbk Aug 22 Fernando Bale-Diamond Dazzled
Ownr: Crevyargon Syndicate

Stats: Trk 4:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 3:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: ADD 21 Jun 2024 - days 5 of 8 C0  295m 26.2Kgs Box 8 465 $13 Time 17.82s Best 17.31s Mgns 2.9L Homebush Khan
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 3 days 2 of 7 C0  390m 26.2Kgs Box 8 722 $14 Time 22.68s Best 22.40s Mgns 4.3L Zestful
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C0  457m 26.2Kgs Box 5 775 $18 Time 26.21s Best 25.60s Mgns 4.9L Opawa Keith
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 10 days 5 of 8 C0  457m 26.5Kgs Box 7 765 $26 Time 26.11s Best 25.57s Mgns 3.8L Ripslinger Rory
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 11 days 4 of 8 C0  390m 26.6Kgs Box 8 324 $4.60 Time 22.89s Best 22.22s Mgns 3.1L Diamond Mario

The 457m journey looks to be the real test again today. Thin end preferred here. All 5:0:1:0 Prz $800.00 Trk D 2:0:0

8. 4341 Scoot On Over C1 26.36 Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
1.7 D wbd Nov 22 Hasten Slowly-Fond Of You
Ownr: A Bradshaw & P Seque

Stats: Trk 4:1:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 4:1:1 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ASCP 08 Jul 2024 - days 4 of 7 C0  457m 30.7Kgs Box 3 774 $4.10 Time 26.29s Best 26.01s Mgns 8.8L Opawa Stayer
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C0  457m 30.8Kgs Box 8 533 $7.00 Time 26.11s Best 25.57s Mgns 2L Ripslinger Rory
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C0  457m 30.9Kgs Box 4 444 $2.80 Time 26.10s Best 25.73s Mgns 7.4L Everest Sky
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C0  457m 31.3Kgs Box 7 421 $3.80 Time 26.36s Best 25.89s Mgns Nk Strawberry Girl

Strong 26.36s winner last week to narrow get up and he is still improving too. All 4:1:0:1 Prz $3,290.00 Trk D 4:1:1



Starts 12:34 RACE 3 DAVE ROBBIE PHOTOGRAPHER PBD 390m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFPlc 1303, FFWin 303

1. 61783 Homebush Khan C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.6 B f Dec 22 Ando's Mac-Jealous Much
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 4:0:1 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 7:1:1 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 14 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C0  295m 29.5Kgs Box 3 646 $14 Time 17.56s Best 17.12s Mgns 6.8L Go Ruby
ADD 21 Jun 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C0  295m 29.5Kgs Box 1 721 $4.60 Time 17.82s Best 17.31s Mgns 0.5L Mitcham Ann
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C1  390m 29.5Kgs Box 2 887 $15 Time 22.86s Best 22.48s Mgns 11.2L Homebush Ardie
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C1  390m 29.4Kgs Box 3 688 $33 Time 22.57s Best 22.26s Mgns 16.9L Gothams Queen
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 29.5Kgs Box 1 553 $25 Time 22.58s Best 22.28s Mgns 8.6L Kaitoa

She paid a nice place price when returning to this trap and can feature again. All 7:1:0:1 Prz $1,760.00 Trk D 4:0:1

2. 88X66 Impressive Crush C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.7 B bk Nov 20 Banjo Boy-Homebush Fued
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 6:0:2 Bx1 8:1:3 Bx5 4:0:0
Spr 43:2:11Bx2 15:0:4 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:1:1 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:0:3 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 30 Oct 2023 7 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 31.2Kgs Box 2 345 $16 Time 17.72s Best 17.45s Mgns 7.6L Deliver My Son
ADD 20 Nov 2023 21 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 30.4Kgs Box 4 768 $34 Time 17.57s Best 17.33s Mgns 9.2L Opawa Solomon
ADD 27 Nov 2023 7 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 30.8Kgs Box 3 888 $32 Time 17.13s Best 17.13s Mgns 15.2L Ava
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 220 days 6 of 6C1  390m 29.9Kgs Box 5 566 $49 Time 22.60s Best 22.42s Mgns 13.2L Zanab Bale
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 14 days 6 of 7 C1  390m 30.4Kgs Box 5 676 $41 Time 22.76s Best 22.22s Mgns 9.9L Pinky

An improved draw on offer for this assignment but she must show more speed. All 43:2:4:7 Prz $7,220.00 Trk D 6:0:2

3. 56354 Impressive Nixon C1 22.73 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.7 D bk Nov 20 Banjo Boy-Homebush Fued
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 30:2:8 Bx1 9:3:4 Bx5 17:0:6
Spr 111:11:32Bx2 21:3:8 Bx6 7:2:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 28:3:5 Bx7 7:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 20:0:7 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: ASCP 24 Jun 2024 5 days 5 of 7 C1  457m 34.6Kgs Box 3 755 $64 Time 25.84s Best 25.62s Mgns 10.6L Jerry Cola
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 34.2Kgs Box 5 546 $10 Time 22.86s Best 22.48s Mgns 6.7L Homebush Ardie
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 11 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 34.8Kgs Box 4 543 $10 Time 22.65s Best 22.41s Mgns 8L Kaitoa
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 35.1Kgs Box 4 645 $31 Time 22.62s Best 22.22s Mgns 11.2L Sun Strike
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 34.9Kgs Box 3 744 $23 Time 22.28s Best 22.28s Mgns 12.6L Homebush Joey

Just in behind them for a while over this trip and he adds to the minors chances All 112:11:16:16 Prz $32,910.00 Trk D 29:2:8

4. 44522 Libelle C1 22.83 Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
3.7 D f Nov 20 Spring Gun-Marsha Allen
Ownr: Won Direction Syndicate

Stats: Trk 18:2:3 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 11:3:3
Spr 82:11:24Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 17:2:2
Mid 11:0:1 Bx3 7:0:2 Bx7 18:1:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:1:4 Bx8 27:4:7

Perf: ADD 24 May 2024 11 days 4 of 8 C2  295m 30.9Kgs Box 6 854 $11 Time 17.41s Best 17.17s Mgns 3.8L Epic Brutus
ADD 31 May 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2q  295m 30.8Kgs Box 7 854 $19 Time 17.36s Best 17.10s Mgns 4.5L April Baxter
ASCP 05 Jun 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C2  390m 30.6Kgs Box 5 765 $9.80 Time 22.59s Best 22.10s Mgns 4.6L Homebush Reign
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 36 days 2 of 7 C1  390m 31.0Kgs Box 6 322 $15 Time 22.78s Best 22.26s Mgns 0.8L I'm An Ace
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 11 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 30.8Kgs Box 4 852 $5.10 Time 23.26s Best 22.22s Mgns 1.8L Sozin's Queen

Flashing home late in his recent racing around here and he can feature again. All 93:11:14:11 Prz $28,870.00 Trk D 11:2:2

5. 25545 Golden Strike C1 22.94 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.1 B bk Jun 22 Monster Fish-Sozin's Symphony
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 19:1:6 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 9:0:3
Spr 31:2:9 Bx2 2:0:2 Bx6 6:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:1:1 Bx7 3:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:1 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ASCP 08 Jul 2024 14 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 29.6Kgs Box 5 322 $6.50 Time 22.89s Best 22.41s Mgns 2.5L Bushvale Katie
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 29.9Kgs Box 7 455 $9.70 Time 22.57s Best 22.26s Mgns 8.3L Gothams Queen
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 29.8Kgs Box 6 655 $14 Time 22.62s Best 22.22s Mgns 7.3L Marty Baxter
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 30.2Kgs Box 6 854 $26 Time 22.62s Best 22.22s Mgns 9.9L Sun Strike
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 30.3Kgs Box 6 455 $13 Time 22.28s Best 22.28s Mgns 13.9L Homebush Joey

She continues her run of poor draws but she does add to a pretty even spread. All 31:2:7:2 Prz $8,270.00 Trk D 19:1:6

6. 56682 Opawa Barb C1 22.5 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.3 B be Apr 21 Fernando Bale-Opawa Hop
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 39:7:13Bx1 5:0:2 Bx5 10:1:5
Spr 60:8:24Bx2 6:1:1 Bx6 16:4:6
Mid 31:4:6 Bx3 6:1:0 Bx7 37:5:12
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:1 Bx8 7:0:3

Perf: ADD 14 Jun 2024 2 days 5 of 8 C2q  295m 25.1Kgs Box 7 865 $8.70 Time 17.44s Best 17.12s Mgns 6.9L Oberon Bale
ADD 21 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2  295m 25.5Kgs Box 7 456 $3.00 Time 17.79s Best 17.31s Mgns 5.3L Waianakarua Girl
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C2  457m 24.9Kgs Box 3 586 $31 Time 26.04s Best 25.62s Mgns 11.1L Homebush Josh
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C1  457m 25.4Kgs Box 4 678 $74 Time 26.22s Best 26.01s Mgns 14.1L Jerry Cola
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 14 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 25.4Kgs Box 8 322 $9.90 Time 22.62s Best 22.22s Mgns 4.3L Sun Strike

This company definitely suits her & she needs run through combinations here. All 91:12:19:11 Prz $36,720.00 Trk D 23:4:10

7. 44767 Alpha Ranger C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.1 D bk Jun 21 Ando's Mac-Homebush Minnie
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 24:0:3 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 54:5:9 Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 10:1:1
Mid 3:0:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 23:2:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:2 Bx8 14:1:1

Perf: ASCP 27 Jun 2024 10 days 4 of 6 C1  390m 33.7Kgs Box 8 654 $11 Time 22.76s Best 22.48s Mgns 6L Stella del Sud
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 11 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 33.6Kgs Box 8 644 $18 Time 23.03s Best 22.41s Mgns 4.3L Impressive Elf
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 7 of 7 C1  390m 33.4Kgs Box 7 577 $41 Time 22.78s Best 22.26s Mgns 9.2L I'm An Ace
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 11 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 33.7Kgs Box 7 566 $45 Time 22.62s Best 22.22s Mgns 11.5L Sun Strike
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1  390m 33.5Kgs Box 3 477 $18 Time 22.58s Best 22.28s Mgns 16.5L Kaitoa

He has a poor record over the 390m distance here and others hold more appeal. All 57:5:6:3 Prz $12,290.00 Trk D 21:0:3

8. 35578 Mayfield Minx C1 23.01 Trnr: Richard Breen (Heddon Bush)
3.2 B bk May 21 Eminent Reality-Opawa Kim
Ownr: R P Breen

Stats: Trk 30:3:12Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 39:3:17Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 9:1:4
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 8:2:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 19:0:10

Perf: ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  390m 24.5Kgs Box 8 223 $8.40 Time 22.58s Best 22.42s Mgns 2.5L Homebush Patch
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 5 of 6 C2  390m 24.3Kgs Box 7 455 $10 Time 22.69s Best 22.41s Mgns 7.2L Homebush Ardie
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C2  390m 24.5Kgs Box 7 645 $29 Time 22.35s Best 22.26s Mgns 6.6L Dom Baxter
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  390m 24.4Kgs Box 6 367 $16 Time 22.43s Best 22.22s Mgns 18.8L Homebush Elle
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  390m 24.8Kgs Box 8 588 $4.10 Time 22.28s Best 22.28s Mgns 20.2L Homebush Joey

Not in the hunt when back to this level but she had excuses then. Trifectas. All 39:3:10:7 Prz $12,990.00 Trk D 30:3:12

9. 68753
E1

Homebush Madison C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.4 B bk Mar 21 Fenceline-Magic Janet Lass
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 21:0:6 Bx1 53:0:10 Bx5 5:0:1
Spr 93:1:13Bx2 15:1:3 Bx6 10:0:0
Mid 6:0:3 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:0 Bx8 5:0:0

Perf: ADD 03 Jun 2024 5 days 6 of 8 C1q  295m 29.4Kgs Box 2 866 $31 Time 17.63s Best 17.30s Mgns 6.3L Grass Trimmer
ASCP 05 Jun 2024 2 days 8 of 8 C1  390m 28.9Kgs Box 1 888 $32 Time 22.82s Best 22.10s Mgns 8.1L Pukeko Dot
ADD 10 Jun 2024 5 days 7 of 7 C1  295m 29.3Kgs Box 1 247 $26 Time 17.64s Best 16.96s Mgns 5.6L Homebush Suzie
ADD 17 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 29.5Kgs Box 1 455 $56 Time 17.47s Best 17.16s Mgns 6.8L Homebush Mitch
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 29.0Kgs Box 1 833 $35 Time 22.97s Best 22.40s Mgns 4.6L Stella del Sud

She ran her best race for an age when last sighted at big odds. Start 100 if in. All 99:1:5:11 Prz $9,700.00 Trk D 15:0:3



Starts 12:34pm 3cont'd.... DAVE ROBBIE PHOTOGRAPHER PBD 390m Meeting 3

10. 54585
E2

Kylie Baxter C1 22.92 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.5 B bk Jan 22 Don't Knocka Him-Debbie Baxter
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 26:3:5 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 7:0:1
Spr 34:2:7 Bx2 2:1:1 Bx6 10:0:2
Mid 17:1:4 Bx3 3:0:0 Bx7 12:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:2:2 Bx8 6:0:2

Perf: ADD 17 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 25.3Kgs Box 7 655 $21 Time 17.57s Best 17.16s Mgns 4.9L Homebush Cricket
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 24.7Kgs Box 7 554 $5.70 Time 22.97s Best 22.40s Mgns 6.1L Stella del Sud
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 5 of 7 C1  457m 24.1Kgs Box 6 335 $17 Time 26.15s Best 25.91s Mgns 8.6L Opawa Weatherley
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 11 days 8 of 8 C1  390m 24.1Kgs Box 7 778 $9.70 Time 23.03s Best 22.41s Mgns 6.9L Impressive Elf
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 24.9Kgs Box 7 245 $22 Time 22.93s Best 22.22s Mgns 4.8L Marty Baxter

Just in behind them recently but she's up to this standard. Keep safe if in this All 51:3:8:3 Prz $12,860.00 Trk D 10:2:1



Starts 12:51 RACE 4 GORE TOWN & COUNTRY CLUB PBD 390m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg1, FFWin 304, FFPlc 1304

1. 87866 Homebush Apollo C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.5 D bk Jan 22 Orson Allen-Electric Silk
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 11:0:0 Bx1 19:1:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 23:1:1 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 3:0:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ASCP 05 Jun 2024 2 days 8 of 8 C1  390m 35.0Kgs Box 1 888 $14 Time 22.77s Best 22.10s Mgns 9.1L Side Eye
ADD 10 Jun 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C1  295m 35.6Kgs Box 1 877 $7.00 Time 17.53s Best 16.96s Mgns 7.7L Pinky
ADD 17 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 35.2Kgs Box 1 888 $15 Time 17.91s Best 17.16s Mgns 6.6L Homebush Bluey
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 10 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 35.3Kgs Box 1 856 $15 Time 22.83s Best 22.48s Mgns 6.7L Lonely Gemma
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 21 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 35.5Kgs Box 1 866 $41 Time 22.62s Best 22.22s Mgns 7.6L Marty Baxter

Kept the poor form rolling when fresh up last time and much more is required. All 26:1:1:0 Prz $2,670.00 Trk D 8:0:0

2. 36663 Homebush Dove C1 22.54 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.5 B bk Jan 21 Regal Thyme-Star Bucking
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 38:7:13Bx1 21:1:7 Bx5 7:1:3
Spr 127:15:39Bx2 33:6:11 Bx6 10:0:3
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 24:4:7 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 21:2:5 Bx8 8:1:2

Perf: ASCP 19 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  390m 26.0Kgs Box 3 553 $16 Time 22.76s Best 22.26s Mgns 3.6L Royal Portrush
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 5 days 6 of 8 C2  390m 26.6Kgs Box 4 866 $6.00 Time 22.65s Best 22.40s Mgns 9.1L Homebush Mitch
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C2  390m 26.0Kgs Box 2 766 $7.50 Time 22.90s Best 22.48s Mgns 10.1L Poppy Jem
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 11 days 6 of 6 C2  390m 26.2Kgs Box 3 566 $37 Time 22.69s Best 22.41s Mgns 9.5L Homebush Ardie
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 26.4Kgs Box 3 353 $8.50 Time 22.74s Best 22.22s Mgns 5.8L Kate Baxter

She has a bit working in her favour for this & can feature highly at the finish. All 127:15:20:19 Prz $38,235.00 Trk D 38:7:13

3. 45315 Impressive Shock C1 23.07 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.6 B f Dec 22 Ando's Mac-Jealous Much
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 6:1:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 7:1:3 Bx2 2:0:2 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 01 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C0  390m 28.5Kgs Box 5 864 $8.50 Time 22.58s Best 22.50s Mgns 5.4L Mitcham Newt
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C0  390m 28.9Kgs Box 5 255 $6.90 Time 22.43s Best 22.42s Mgns 11.8L Therapy Tex
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C0  390m 29.4Kgs Box 2 553 $5.80 Time 22.77s Best 22.41s Mgns 3.8L Mitcham Ann
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 10 days 1 of 8 C0  390m 29.7Kgs Box 7 211 $6.60 Time 23.07s Best 22.22s Mgns 3.8L Olive Tree
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C0  390m 30.3Kgs Box 6 755 $5.10 Time 22.89s Best 22.22s Mgns 4.9L Diamond Mario

She is rising in class for this event here but has more scope & upside left yet. All 7:1:0:3 Prz $2,510.00 Trk D 6:1:2

4. 23343 Diamond Knight C1 22.92 Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
3.5 D bk Jan 21 My Redeemer-Cawbourne Leaha
Ownr: Crevyargon Syndicate

Stats: Trk 16:2:8 Bx1 5:0:2 Bx5 8:1:3
Spr 33:4:10Bx2 15:0:4 Bx6 6:1:0
Mid 33:1:12Bx3 11:3:2 Bx7 3:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:0:7 Bx8 7:0:2

Perf: ASCP 12 Jun 2024 2 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 34.0Kgs Box 5 342 $4.40 Time 26.02s Best 25.74s Mgns 2.8L What's On
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 12 days 3 of 8 C1  457m 34.3Kgs Box 2 443 $10 Time 25.76s Best 25.62s Mgns 5.3L Opawa Shirley
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  457m 34.1Kgs Box 1 443 $12 Time 25.60s Best 25.60s Mgns 9.5L Opawa Shirley
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 10 days 4 of 8 C1  457m 34.1Kgs Box 8 854 $16 Time 25.57s Best 25.57s Mgns 9.9L Jerry Cola

BB ASCP 22 Jul 2024 11 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 34.0Kgs Box 4 873 $2.00 Time 22.93s Best 22.22s Mgns 4L Marty Baxter

Backed right in last week when running a Black Book 3rd but can't seem to win. All 66:5:10:12 Prz $21,960.00 Trk D 4:1:2

5. 75274 Hurunui Rose C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.3 B rf Apr 21 Orson Allen-Dave's Dot
Ownr: C K & L K Earl

Stats: Trk 29:1:6 Bx1 4:0:1 Bx5 9:0:4
Spr 37:2:8 Bx2 8:1:2 Bx6 17:1:1
Mid 28:1:4 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 6:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 12:1:2 Bx8 6:0:0

Perf: ADD 17 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  295m 30.8Kgs Box 4 877 $17 Time 17.47s Best 17.16s Mgns 9.1L Homebush Mitch
ASCP 19 Jun 2024 2 days 5 of 8 C1  457m 30.5Kgs Box 1 545 $82 Time 25.94s Best 25.83s Mgns 10.2L Diamond Felon
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 12 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 30.5Kgs Box 4 632 $11 Time 23.04s Best 22.50s Mgns 0.5L Homebush Nepo
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 10 days 7 of 8 C1  390m 30.4Kgs Box 4 677 $10 Time 22.95s Best 22.26s Mgns 12.2L Homebush Daisy
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 30.6Kgs Box 4 754 $7.60 Time 23.32s Best 22.28s Mgns 1.3L Homebush Nepo

Up & down form for an age now and she can only be taken on trust in this too. All 65:3:6:6 Prz $12,200.00 Trk D 9:0:2

6. 65444 Sozin's Prince C1 22.74 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
4.4 D bk Mar 20 Sozin's Comet-Angel Noir
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 34:4:8 Bx1 18:2:5 Bx5 14:1:1
Spr 112:11:28Bx2 31:6:6 Bx6 4:0:1
Mid 1:1:0 Bx3 13:2:4 Bx7 12:1:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 14:0:5 Bx8 7:0:3

Perf: ADD 17 Jun 2024 5 days 6 of 8 C1  295m 34.2Kgs Box 3 766 $35 Time 17.35s Best 17.16s Mgns 7L Homebush Onyx
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 10 days 5 of 6 C1  390m 35.0Kgs Box 4 455 $17 Time 22.80s Best 22.48s Mgns 6.4L Mitcham Mercedes
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 11 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 34.8Kgs Box 4 664 $11 Time 22.89s Best 22.41s Mgns 9.5L Bushvale Katie
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 34.6Kgs Box 2 324 $22 Time 23.26s Best 22.22s Mgns 3.4L Sozin's Queen
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 34.4Kgs Box 4 744 $17 Time 22.58s Best 22.28s Mgns 10.9L Kaitoa

He has a stronger record when drawn inside but does meet an even line up here. All 113:12:15:13 Prz $30,500.00 Trk D 33:3:8

7. 43385 Homebush Dominic C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.4 D bd Feb 22 Blue Moon Rising-Jealous Much
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 9:0:4 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 6:1:2
Spr 15:1:6 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 6:0:3
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1  390m 33.3Kgs Box 6 224 $5.10 Time 22.68s Best 22.42s Mgns 7.1L Homebush Gomez
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 34.0Kgs Box 6 433 $3.70 Time 23.03s Best 22.41s Mgns 3.5L Impressive Elf
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 10 days 3 of 7 C1  390m 34.2Kgs Box 6 223 $6.20 Time 22.76s Best 22.22s Mgns 3.8L Pinky
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C1  390m 34.4Kgs Box 5 438 $7.80 Time 23.26s Best 22.22s Mgns 8.1L Sozin's Queen
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 34.2Kgs Box 5 355 $11 Time 22.58s Best 22.28s Mgns 8.1L Kate Baxter

He must use his box speed to effect today but he could do so in this field here. All 15:1:2:4 Prz $4,340.00 Trk D 9:0:4

8. 25237 Sweet Nora C1 nwtd Trnr: J M Lane (Sefton)
3.3 B rbd Apr 21 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Nat
Ownr: Opawa Racing & J Lane

Stats: Trk 9:0:3 Bx1 4:0:0 Bx5 8:0:1
Spr 6:0:5 Bx2 5:0:3 Bx6 13:0:5
Mid 47:1:11Bx3 7:1:0 Bx7 11:0:1
Dis 11:0:0 Bx4 5:0:1 Bx8 11:0:5

Perf: ASCP 27 Jun 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 24.5Kgs Box 8 662 $15 Time 22.86s Best 22.48s Mgns 4.5L Homebush Ardie
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 24.2Kgs Box 8 855 $7.20 Time 22.63s Best 22.50s Mgns 16.7L Homebush Elle
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 24.0Kgs Box 8 632 $7.50 Time 22.99s Best 22.41s Mgns 1.8L Impressive Toad
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 10 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 23.6Kgs Box 8 543 $13 Time 22.62s Best 22.22s Mgns 5.6L Marty Baxter
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C1  457m 23.8Kgs Box 7 887 $32 Time 25.91s Best 25.91s Mgns 15.1L Zestful

Not in the hunt when back over 457m but she does need included over this trip. All 64:1:7:9 Prz $14,480.00 Trk D 4:0:3

9. 67645
E1

Homebush Esther C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.5 B bk Jan 21 Regal Thyme-Star Bucking
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 19:1:2 Bx1 6:0:3 Bx5 19:0:1
Spr 95:1:12Bx2 6:1:1 Bx6 20:0:1
Mid 3:1:0 Bx3 10:0:1 Bx7 25:1:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:0:2 Bx8 5:0:0

Perf: ADD 10 Jun 2024 5 days 6 of 7 C1  295m 30.5Kgs Box 7 776 $36 Time 17.64s Best 16.96s Mgns 5.5L Homebush Suzie
ADD 17 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  295m 30.3Kgs Box 7 677 $41 Time 17.16s Best 17.16s Mgns 11.9L Goldstar Duffy
ASCP 19 Jun 2024 2 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 30.3Kgs Box 7 776 $51 Time 22.58s Best 22.26s Mgns 8.9L Goldstar Kenzie
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 19 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 30.3Kgs Box 7 454 $53 Time 22.65s Best 22.41s Mgns 9L Kaitoa
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 30.7Kgs Box 3 265 $44 Time 23.26s Best 22.22s Mgns 5.2L Sozin's Queen

She hasn't looked a win prospect for an age & a rougher placing would be best. All 98:2:3:9 Prz $10,450.00 Trk D 16:0:2



Starts 12:51pm 4cont'd.... GORE TOWN & COUNTRY CLUB PBD 390m Meeting 3

10. 56547
E2

Miss Maudie C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
4.3 B bk Apr 20 November Gandhi-Agent Anna
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 27:0:7 Bx1 3:0:0 Bx5 11:2:2
Spr 66:4:14Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 19:0:5
Mid 11:0:1 Bx3 6:0:2 Bx7 13:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 16:1:3 Bx8 7:0:1

Perf: ASCP 24 Jun 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 25.5Kgs Box 4 745 $6.20 Time 22.97s Best 22.40s Mgns 6.2L Stella del Sud
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 6 of 6 C1  390m 25.3Kgs Box 6 666 $27 Time 22.80s Best 22.48s Mgns 10.2L Mitcham Mercedes
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C1  390m 25.1Kgs Box 7 455 $60 Time 22.60s Best 22.42s Mgns 11.4L Zanab Bale
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 24.7Kgs Box 7 844 $12 Time 22.99s Best 22.41s Mgns 7.1L Impressive Toad
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C1  390m 25.5Kgs Box 4 767 $16 Time 22.74s Best 22.22s Mgns 10.4L Kate Baxter

Slow starts have been hampering her chances lately & she must press forward. All 77:4:9:6 Prz $15,500.00 Trk D 16:0:6



Starts 13:15 RACE 5 GREYHOUNDSASPETS.ORG.NZ 457m C1 $3700.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg2, FFWin 305, FFPlc 1305

1. 44553 Yum Cha C1 nwtd Trnr: J M Lane (Rangiora)
3.9 B bk Aug 20 Mepunga Blazer-Translator
Ownr: Mark Lin & Josh Lane

Stats: Trk 9:2:1 Bx1 4:1:1 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 22:3:6 Bx2 11:2:4 Bx6 5:0:1
Mid 19:2:7 Bx3 11:2:5 Bx7 4:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 27 Jun 2024 10 days 4 of 6 C1  390m 27.8Kgs Box 5 544 $8.30 Time 22.80s Best 22.48s Mgns 3.1L Mitcham Mercedes
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1  457m 27.4Kgs Box 1 654 $92 Time 25.96s Best 25.93s Mgns 4.5L Jay Walker
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 26.4Kgs Box 4 885 $2.80 Time 23.03s Best 22.41s Mgns 4.6L Impressive Elf
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 10 days 5 of 7 C1  390m 26.2Kgs Box 3 765 $2.90 Time 22.76s Best 22.22s Mgns 7.1L Pinky
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C1  457m 26.2Kgs Box 3 753 $41 Time 25.91s Best 25.91s Mgns 7.8L Zestful

Hitting the line with merit recently and she needs looked at for a trifecta spot All 41:5:5:8 Prz $15,800.00 Trk D 2:0:1

2. 57267 Homebush Theo C1 25.92 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.5 D bk Jan 21 Regal Thyme-Star Bucking
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 59:5:11Bx1 10:0:1 Bx5 14:3:2
Spr 95:9:28Bx2 3:0:1 Bx6 39:4:12
Mid 37:3:4 Bx3 10:2:2 Bx7 27:1:10
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:1:0 Bx8 20:1:4

Perf: ASCP 24 Jun 2024 12 days 5 of 8 C2  457m 35.8Kgs Box 6 475 $28 Time 26.04s Best 25.62s Mgns 8.6L Homebush Josh
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 10 days 7 of 8 C2  390m 35.2Kgs Box 7 787 Time 22.62s Best 22.42s Mgns 7.4L Homebush Onyx
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 14 days 2 of 7 C1  390m 35.6Kgs Box 8 552 $2.90 Time 22.76s Best 22.22s Mgns 3.3L Pinky
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 35.4Kgs Box 4 366 $22 Time 25.91s Best 25.91s Mgns 11.6L Zestful
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1  457m 35.5Kgs Box 4 477 $76 Time 26.34s Best 25.89s Mgns 7.5L Mitcham Newt

Just the one glimpse of recent form & a rougher placing seems best in this too. All 132:12:17:15 Prz $35,870.00 Trk D 33:3:4

3. 63463 Diamond Emma C1 nwtd Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
1.9 B wbk Aug 22 Fernando Bale-Diamond Dazzled
Ownr: Crevyargon Syndicate

Stats: Trk 12:1:5 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 4:1:1 Bx2 3:2:0 Bx6 4:0:2
Mid 24:3:11Bx3 4:0:2 Bx7 6:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:3 Bx8 5:0:3

Perf: ADD 10 Jun 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1q  520m 28.2Kgs Box 7 37776 $8.30 Time 30.29s Best 30.29s Mgns 10.3L Opawa Jocelyn
ASCP 19 Jun 2024 9 days 3 of 8 C1  457m 28.3Kgs Box 4 123 $9.50 Time 25.94s Best 25.83s Mgns 5.4L Diamond Felon
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 5 days 4 of 8 C1  457m 28.0Kgs Box 8 254 $11 Time 25.76s Best 25.62s Mgns 8.1L Opawa Shirley
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 28.2Kgs Box 8 676 $17 Time 25.60s Best 25.60s Mgns 11L Opawa Shirley
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 21 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 28.1Kgs Box 8 543 $1.40 Time 23.26s Best 22.22s Mgns 2.1L Sozin's Queen

Surprisingly short last week when resuming over 390m and placing. Trifectas. All 28:4:5:7 Prz $16,540.00 Trk D 9:0:4

4. 62846 Call The Tune C1 nwtd Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
4.8 D bk Oct 19 Keybow-Birchbrook
Ownr: A Burrowes & M Grant

Stats: Trk 8:0:0 Bx1 13:0:4 Bx5 7:0:0
Spr 3:0:0 Bx2 18:2:6 Bx6 6:0:1
Mid 74:3:14Bx3 9:0:1 Bx7 16:0:1
Dis 17:0:4 Bx4 12:0:2 Bx8 13:1:3

Perf: ADD 27 May 2024 12 days 6 of 8 C1q  520m 30.2Kgs Box 7 87666 $19 Time 30.30s Best 30.30s Mgns 13.2L Go Briar
BB ADD 03 Jun 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  520m 30.6Kgs Box 6 64322 $14 Time 30.24s Best 30.24s Mgns 3L Opawa Marcelle

ADD 10 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1q  520m 30.3Kgs Box 6 88888 $34 Time 30.29s Best 30.29s Mgns 12L Opawa Jocelyn
ASCP 12 Jun 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C1  457m 30.7Kgs Box 1 774 $26 Time 26.02s Best 25.74s Mgns 7.1L What's On
ASCP 19 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 30.7Kgs Box 8 876 $33 Time 25.94s Best 25.83s Mgns 13L Diamond Felon

He has yet to trouble the judge here on 8 occasions and the thin end is best. All 94:3:10:8 Prz $22,973.00 Trk D 8:0:0

5. 42723 Whitney Baxter C1 26.56 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.5 B bk Jan 22 Don't Knocka Him-Debbie Baxter
Ownr: J T McInerney

Stats: Trk 22:1:7 Bx1 11:0:6 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 24:1:10Bx2 8:1:3 Bx6 4:1:1
Mid 12:1:2 Bx3 5:0:2 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 04 Jul 2024 3 days 4 of 6 C1  390m 24.6Kgs Box 3 244 $30 Time 22.60s Best 22.42s Mgns 6.6L Zanab Bale
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 25.1Kgs Box 1 122 $3.70 Time 22.65s Best 22.41s Mgns 6L Kaitoa
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1  390m 25.1Kgs Box 2 867 $17 Time 22.57s Best 22.26s Mgns 13.6L Gothams Queen
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 11 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 25.3Kgs Box 1 222 $5.50 Time 22.74s Best 22.22s Mgns 2L Kate Baxter
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 25.8Kgs Box 3 833 $7.40 Time 22.58s Best 22.28s Mgns 4L Kate Baxter

She is landing in an inferior draw today and must lead out to be any hope here. All 36:2:5:7 Prz $10,600.00 Trk D 11:1:2

6. 31277 Ripslinger Ruby C1 26.23 Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
1.8 B bk Oct 22 Aussie Infrared-Ripslinger Roxy
Ownr: A Bradshaw & P Seque

Stats: Trk 4:1:1 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 5:1:2 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 21 Jun 2024 - days 3 of 5 C0  520m 28.5Kgs Box 1 33333 $4.10 Time 30.39s Best 30.23s Mgns 9.4L Romantic Rebel
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 6 days 1 of 6 C0  457m 29.0Kgs Box 3 211 $7.80 Time 26.23s Best 25.91s Mgns 5.8L Opawa Stayer
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C0  457m 29.0Kgs Box 6 222 $3.10 Time 26.21s Best 25.60s Mgns 1.5L Opawa Keith
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  457m 29.1Kgs Box 8 767 $24 Time 26.22s Best 26.01s Mgns 12.6L Jerry Cola
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1  457m 29.1Kgs Box 5 477 $17 Time 25.57s Best 25.57s Mgns 11.7L Jerry Cola

Today's field will suit her a little more & she does look a genuine chance here. All 5:1:1:1 Prz $3,650.00 Trk D 4:1:1

7. 25321 Ripslinger Rory C1 26.11 Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
1.8 B bk Oct 22 Aussie Infrared-Ripslinger Roxy
Ownr: A Bradshaw & P Seque

Stats: Trk 4:1:2 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 5:1:3 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 21 Jun 2024 - days 2 of 5 C0  520m 24.6Kgs Box 2 21222 $5.50 Time 30.39s Best 30.23s Mgns 7.7L Romantic Rebel
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 6 days 5 of 6 C0  457m 24.1Kgs Box 5 345 $5.50 Time 26.23s Best 25.91s Mgns 14.2L Ripslinger Ruby
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C0  457m 24.0Kgs Box 4 443 $7.00 Time 26.21s Best 25.60s Mgns 3.8L Opawa Keith
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C0  457m 24.0Kgs Box 4 542 $5.20 Time 26.29s Best 26.01s Mgns 6L Opawa Stayer
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C0  457m 23.9Kgs Box 1 111 $3.50 Time 26.11s Best 25.57s Mgns 1.5L Opawa Stayer

Up in class this afternoon but she has shown enough to make the step. Follow. All 5:1:2:1 Prz $4,360.00 Trk D 4:1:2

8. 22263 Stuck Throttle C1 nwtd Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.0 D bk Jul 22 Dyna Villa-Know State
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 4:0:3 Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 8:1:5 Bx3 2:0:2 Bx7 3:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 17 Jun 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1f  520m 32.6Kgs Box 3 72112 $6.80 Time 30.63s Best 30.31s Mgns 0.7L Know Match
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 33.2Kgs Box 7 522 $11 Time 25.76s Best 25.62s Mgns 2L Opawa Shirley
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 33.5Kgs Box 3 222 $4.00 Time 25.60s Best 25.60s Mgns 2L Opawa Shirley
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 33.5Kgs Box 7 586 $3.60 Time 26.22s Best 26.01s Mgns 11.6L Jerry Cola
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C1  457m 33.6Kgs Box 7 633 $5.00 Time 25.57s Best 25.57s Mgns 5.1L Jerry Cola

Beaten by the promising Jerry Cola here lately and he is a live chance today. All 8:1:3:2 Prz $6,260.00 Trk D 4:0:3

9. 47375
E1

Keyara C1 nwtd Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.0 B bk Jul 22 Dyna Villa-Know State
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 8:1:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 3:1:1

Perf: ADD 03 Jun 2024 10 days 4 of 8 C1  520m 26.9Kgs Box 4 53444 $5.30 Time 30.24s Best 30.24s Mgns 14.7L Opawa Marcelle
ADD 10 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1q  520m 27.0Kgs Box 5 64567 $23 Time 30.41s Best 30.29s Mgns 8L Adobe Dazzler
ADD 17 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C1  520m 27.3Kgs Box 8 43333 $19 Time 30.31s Best 30.31s Mgns 4.3L Jay Walker
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C1  457m 27.5Kgs Box 5 557 $41 Time 25.60s Best 25.60s Mgns 11.3L Opawa Shirley
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 24 days 5 of 8 C1  457m 27.0Kgs Box 2 345 $21 Time 26.34s Best 25.89s Mgns 4.1L Mitcham Newt

Should be better for the return here last week but a few look too slick in this. All 8:1:0:1 Prz $3,400.00 Trk D 2:0:0



Starts  1:15pm 5cont'd.... GREYHOUNDSASPETS.ORG.NZ 457m Meeting 3

10. 45566
E2

Sweet Morgan C1 nwtd Trnr: S T Cleeve (Rangiora)
3.2 B bk May 21 Dyna Dave-Broken Penniless
Ownr: S T Cleeve

Stats: Trk 3:0:0 Bx1 29:0:9 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 50:3:15Bx2 12:2:5 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 4:0:0 Bx3 7:1:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 14 Jun 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C2q  295m 27.2Kgs Box 3 644 $27 Time 17.44s Best 17.12s Mgns 5.2L Oberon Bale
ADD 21 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2  295m 27.0Kgs Box 3 775 $34 Time 17.47s Best 17.31s Mgns 8.3L Highview Shelly
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 13 days 5 of 8 C2  390m 26.9Kgs Box 3 765 $20 Time 22.58s Best 22.42s Mgns 6.3L Homebush Patch
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 26.2Kgs Box 1 576 $15 Time 22.57s Best 22.26s Mgns 11.6L Gothams Queen
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 11 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 26.5Kgs Box 1 876 $34 Time 26.22s Best 25.91s Mgns 18.7L Therapy Tex

This company looks a bit rich and she would be lengthy odds if starting today. All 54:3:7:8 Prz $11,840.00 Trk D 1:0:0



Starts 13:32 RACE 6 OTAGO GREYHOUND RACING CLUB PBD 390m C2 $2600.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFWin 306, FFPlc 1306

1. 18874 Aramoana C2 22.47 Trnr: John Guthrie (Lake Waihola)
4.6 B bk Dec 19 Dyna Villa-Eagle Tee
Ownr: J R Guthrie

Stats: Trk 68:13:22Bx1 22:3:11 Bx5 7:2:0
Spr 74:14:21Bx2 15:2:3 Bx6 8:3:3
Mid 8:1:1 Bx3 9:1:0 Bx7 5:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:0:1 Bx8 7:2:3

Perf: ASCP 08 May 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2  390m 27.9Kgs Box 1 111 $2.30 Time 22.76s Best 22.53s Mgns 1.8L Homebush Reign
ASCP 29 May 2024 21 days 8 of 8 C3/4  390m 27.6Kgs Box 3 778 $13 Time 22.45s Best 22.41s Mgns 13.2L Smash Ready
ASCP 05 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3  390m 27.5Kgs Box 2 788 $20 Time 22.44s Best 22.10s Mgns 10.3L Buster's Brother
ASCP 19 Jun 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C2/3  390m 27.9Kgs Box 3 277 $21 Time 22.62s Best 22.26s Mgns 7.6L Diamond Ranger
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 12 days 4 of 7 C2  390m 28.3Kgs Box 2 534 $3.90 Time 22.78s Best 22.50s Mgns 6.8L Dalton Baxter

She has had her racing spaced out for a while but can give some early cheek. All 82:15:9:13 Prz $38,430.00 Trk D 64:12:21

2. 51546 Homebush Daisy C1 22.66 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.5 B f Jan 22 Elite State-Maffra Gemma
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 38:6:9 Bx1 5:1:0 Bx5 6:1:2
Spr 74:6:24Bx2 21:2:7 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 1:1:0 Bx3 20:2:5 Bx7 3:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 17:0:7 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ASCP 08 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 25.9Kgs Box 2 665 $5.00 Time 22.65s Best 22.41s Mgns 10.3L Kaitoa
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C1  390m 25.8Kgs Box 3 111 $5.30 Time 22.95s Best 22.26s Mgns 1L Epic Pepper
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C2  390m 26.1Kgs Box 3 555 $9.90 Time 22.63s Best 22.22s Mgns 5.7L Opawa Hazel
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 4 days 4 of 7 C2  390m 26.1Kgs Box 2 144 $22 Time 22.67s Best 22.22s Mgns 4.9L Opawa Hazel
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 6 C2  390m 25.7Kgs Box 2 666 Time 22.62s Best 22.28s Mgns 6.8L Lonely Gemma

Favourably drawn in an even spread again here and she holds minors claims. All 75:7:12:12 Prz $22,370.00 Trk D 37:5:9

3. 62211 Marty Baxter C2 22.62 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.5 D bk Jan 22 Don't Knocka Him-Debbie Baxter
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 28:6:7 Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 10:3:2
Spr 34:5:10Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 10:1:3
Mid 14:2:2 Bx3 7:0:2 Bx7 3:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:0:2 Bx8 6:1:2

Perf: ADD 17 Jun 2024 21 days 6 of 7 C1  295m 32.7Kgs Box 4 456 $8.30 Time 17.96s Best 17.16s Mgns 3.1L Ricky Odd Eyes
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 17 days 2 of 7 C1  390m 32.1Kgs Box 5 332 $2.90 Time 22.68s Best 22.42s Mgns 4.3L Homebush Gomez
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 32.4Kgs Box 6 222 $12 Time 22.46s Best 22.26s Mgns 4L Sun Strike
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  390m 32.8Kgs Box 5 111 $3.00 Time 22.62s Best 22.22s Mgns 2.3L Homebush Makayla
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C1  390m 32.1Kgs Box 5 321 $2.40 Time 22.93s Best 22.22s Mgns 2.5L Homebush Nepo

Back-to-back C1 wins here and this is not a very big rise in quality here today. All 48:7:8:4 Prz $18,760.00 Trk D 14:4:5

4. 76445 Homebush Leroy C2 22.77 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.4 D bk Feb 21 Bewildering-Sergess
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 29:3:4 Bx1 9:4:4 Bx5 13:3:1
Spr 87:15:19Bx2 13:2:4 Bx6 21:1:4
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 7:0:1 Bx7 12:3:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:1:3 Bx8 6:1:0

Perf: ASCP 12 Jun 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C5  390m 35.7Kgs Box 8 857 $19 Time 22.74s Best 22.41s Mgns 4.3L Homebush Gena
ASCP 19 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2/3  390m 35.7Kgs Box 5 576 $18 Time 22.40s Best 22.26s Mgns 7.6L Chilly Pepper
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 8 days 4 of 7 C3  390m 35.6Kgs Box 5 344 $9.30 Time 22.61s Best 22.48s Mgns 4.7L Homebush Bubbles
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 11 days 4 of 7 C3  390m 35.2Kgs Box 4 634 $6.10 Time 22.85s Best 22.41s Mgns 1.9L Big Time Doncic
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C2  390m 36.3Kgs Box 5 555 $6.00 Time 22.65s Best 22.22s Mgns 5.9L Homebush Elle

Unlikely starter. All 89:15:10:9 Prz $34,790.00 Trk D 27:3:4

5. 17765 Homebush Zip C1 22.99 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.2 B bd May 21 West On Augie-Dyna Martha
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 38:5:11Bx1 5:0:0 Bx5 11:1:3
Spr 71:4:18Bx2 7:1:4 Bx6 19:0:7
Mid 22:2:4 Bx3 8:1:1 Bx7 23:3:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 14:0:3 Bx8 6:0:1

Perf: ADD 17 Jun 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C1  295m 28.8Kgs Box 7 111 $4.40 Time 17.59s Best 17.16s Mgns 0.7L Opawa Lilly
ASCP 19 Jun 2024 2 days 7 of 8 C1  457m 29.1Kgs Box 3 467 $36 Time 25.94s Best 25.83s Mgns 13.3L Diamond Felon
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C2  457m 28.4Kgs Box 4 857 $32 Time 26.04s Best 25.62s Mgns 12.1L Homebush Josh
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C2  390m 28.7Kgs Box 5 576 $59 Time 22.68s Best 22.48s Mgns 7.4L Opawa Putin
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 28 days 5 of 6 C2  390m 28.8Kgs Box 4 245 Time 22.62s Best 22.28s Mgns 4.8L Lonely Gemma

Tricky canine to back with any confidence & she must pick the jump to score. All 93:6:10:12 Prz $22,000.00 Trk D 20:3:7

6. 64543 Mayfield Pi C2 22.48 Trnr: Richard Breen (Heddon Bush)
3.2 D bk May 21 Eminent Reality-Opawa Kim
Ownr: R P Breen

Stats: Trk 42:6:9 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 48:7:12Bx2 4:0:2 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 4:0:1 Bx7 8:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 27:5:6

Perf: ASCP 05 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3  390m 27.1Kgs Box 8 556 $14 Time 22.49s Best 22.10s Mgns 6.7L Homebush Gena
ASCP 19 Jun 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C2/3  390m 27.2Kgs Box 8 744 $32 Time 22.40s Best 22.26s Mgns 5.8L Chilly Pepper
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 19 days 5 of 8 C2  390m 27.2Kgs Box 8 255 $9.40 Time 23.30s Best 22.41s Mgns 2.3L Homebush Bluey
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C2  390m 27.2Kgs Box 8 544 $16 Time 22.80s Best 22.26s Mgns 3.8L James Baxter
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 14 days 3 of 6 C2  390m 27.2Kgs Box 6 533 Time 22.62s Best 22.28s Mgns 2.5L Lonely Gemma

Not too far off them since coming back to the C2 level an looks a trifecta hope. All 49:7:5:7 Prz $16,305.00 Trk D 41:6:9

7. 8X822 Homebush Richie C2 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.4 D f Feb 22 Vanderworp-Malaga Molly
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 18:3:4 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 14:3:5 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 3:0:2
Mid 12:3:2 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 7:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:2:1 Bx8 3:0:2

Perf: ADD 05 Feb 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C1  295m 31.1Kgs Box 7 111 $2.00 Time 17.32s Best 17.12s Mgns 0.5L Marty Baxter
ASCP 07 Feb 2024 2 days 8 of 8 C2/3  457m 31.8Kgs Box 2 888 $4.30 Time 26.28s Best 26.06s Mgns 56.8L Mitcham Felix
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 162 days 8 of 8C2  390m 32.4Kgs Box 7 488 $4.10 Time 22.43s Best 22.22s Mgns 19.1L Homebush Elle
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C2  390m 33.0Kgs Box 8 422 $4.30 Time 22.67s Best 22.22s Mgns 2.3L Opawa Hazel
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 3 days 2 of 6 C2  390m 33.0Kgs Box 8 422 Time 22.62s Best 22.28s Mgns 2L Lonely Gemma

He is still at the improve stage & needs covered in all combinations again here. All 26:6:5:2 Prz $15,140.00 Trk D 6:0:2

8. 13584 Mitcham Violet C2 22.77 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.4 B be Feb 22 Orson Allen-Mitcham Queen
Ownr: CQ Syndicate

Stats: Trk 36:3:13Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 5:0:1
Spr 34:5:12Bx2 4:0:2 Bx6 5:1:1
Mid 33:2:10Bx3 5:0:1 Bx7 12:2:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:0 Bx8 30:4:13

Perf: ADD 21 Jun 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C2  295m 28.1Kgs Box 8 211 $14 Time 17.31s Best 17.31s Mgns 2.3L After Dinner
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C2/3  457m 27.6Kgs Box 1 433 $8.80 Time 25.91s Best 25.91s Mgns 4.3L Whimsical Boy
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2/3  457m 27.3Kgs Box 3 245 $7.20 Time 25.98s Best 25.93s Mgns 4.4L Know Motor
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C2/3  457m 28.2Kgs Box 4 758 $10 Time 26.29s Best 25.57s Mgns 7.8L Hurunui Molly
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3  390m 28.7Kgs Box 8 454 $9.30 Time 22.48s Best 22.22s Mgns 4.3L Dom Baxter

Unlikely starter. All 67:7:8:14 Prz $25,460.00 Trk D 8:1:3

9. 76377
E1

Homebush Cash C2 22.43 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.5 D bk Jan 22 Elite State-Chicago Black
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 26:4:8 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 20:6:3
Spr 53:9:16Bx2 2:0:2 Bx6 8:0:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:0:2 Bx7 5:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:3:3 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ADD 07 Jun 2024 2 days 7 of 8 C3  295m 38.1Kgs Box 5 667 $11 Time 17.30s Best 17.04s Mgns 5.9L Short Squeeze
ASCP 12 Jun 2024 5 days 6 of 6 C3  390m 38.5Kgs Box 1 666 $5.60 Time 22.41s Best 22.41s Mgns 11.7L Goldstar Hogan
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 19 days 3 of 7 C2  390m 37.7Kgs Box 6 343 $6.60 Time 22.78s Best 22.50s Mgns 5.3L Dalton Baxter
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 10 days 7 of 8 C2  390m 38.2Kgs Box 4 787 $12 Time 22.35s Best 22.26s Mgns 10L Dom Baxter
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 14 days 7 of 7 C2  390m 37.8Kgs Box 3 667 Time 22.85s Best 22.28s Mgns 3.6L Homebush Suzie

Just the one glint of form to be seen but he is up to this standard. Odds dog. All 53:9:5:11 Prz $20,580.00 Trk D 26:4:8



Starts  1:32pm 6cont'd.... OTAGO GREYHOUND RACING CLUB PBD 390m Meeting 3

10. 45775
E2

Homebush Reign C2 22.59 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.2 D rbd May 21 West On Augie-Dyna Martha
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 19:2:5 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 13:0:1
Spr 51:4:8 Bx2 3:0:1 Bx6 13:2:2
Mid 7:1:2 Bx3 4:0:0 Bx7 11:1:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:2 Bx8 7:2:0

Perf: ASCP 24 Jun 2024 5 days 4 of 8 C3  390m 35.2Kgs Box 5 464 $18 Time 22.79s Best 22.40s Mgns 8.1L Tabetha Jewel
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 5 of 5 C3  390m 35.6Kgs Box 5 455 $8.30 Time 22.69s Best 22.48s Mgns 4.8L Homebush Thaw
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C3  390m 35.5Kgs Box 5 877 $17 Time 22.67s Best 22.50s Mgns 6.5L Homebush Mitch
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C3  390m 35.6Kgs Box 5 567 Time 22.74s Best 22.42s Mgns 5.6L Go Prickles
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 18 days 5 of 7 C2  390m 35.7Kgs Box 3 555 $12 Time 22.67s Best 22.22s Mgns 5.4L Opawa Hazel

Fair 5th when back to this company but do consider for a placing in this field. All 58:5:6:4 Prz $13,660.00 Trk D 13:1:3



Starts 13:50 RACE 7 ORETI BEACH RUN 457m C1 $3700.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg1, FFWin 307, FFPlc 1307

1. 33342 Mitcham Millie C1 nwtd Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
2.7 B bk Nov 21 Eminent Reality-Mitcham Pru
Ownr: CQ Syndicate

Stats: Trk 24:1:16Bx1 7:1:5 Bx5 3:0:3
Spr 21:4:10Bx2 7:2:2 Bx6 5:1:3
Mid 14:0:11Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:4 Bx8 5:0:3

Perf: ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 3 of 7 C1  457m 29.1Kgs Box 4 223 $12 Time 26.15s Best 25.91s Mgns 3.8L Opawa Weatherley
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 11 days 3 of 8 C1  457m 29.5Kgs Box 6 223 $13 Time 26.56s Best 26.01s Mgns 1.5L Priority
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 29.5Kgs Box 8 233 $8.50 Time 22.57s Best 22.26s Mgns 4.5L Gothams Queen
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 29.6Kgs Box 7 434 $2.50 Time 22.62s Best 22.22s Mgns 6L Marty Baxter
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 29.8Kgs Box 8 642 $1.60 Time 23.32s Best 22.28s Mgns Hd Homebush Nepo

The switch back inside shouldn't trouble her today & she needs included again. All 35:4:12:9 Prz $18,610.00 Trk D 14:0:11

2. 24624 Go Ruby C1 nwtd Trnr: J M Lane (Sefton)
3.3 B bk Apr 21 My Bro Fabio-Opawa Racer
Ownr: Opawa Racing & J Lane

Stats: Trk 9:0:4 Bx1 3:0:1 Bx5 9:0:3
Spr 5:1:3 Bx2 4:0:2 Bx6 4:0:2
Mid 28:0:9 Bx3 3:0:2 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:1 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 2 of 6 C1  390m 29.8Kgs Box 5 542 $4.90 Time 22.76s Best 22.48s Mgns 1L Stella del Sud
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 29.7Kgs Box 5 764 $11 Time 22.42s Best 22.42s Mgns 7.8L Homebush Elle
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 29.3Kgs Box 4 566 $29 Time 26.56s Best 26.01s Mgns 3.9L Priority
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 10 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 28.7Kgs Box 5 732 $37 Time 22.37s Best 22.22s Mgns 7.8L Sun Strike
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C1  457m 28.7Kgs Box 2 744 $9.20 Time 26.22s Best 25.91s Mgns 13.1L Therapy Tex

Spread out 4th when back over this trip last week. Minors claims from Box 2. All 33:1:6:6 Prz $9,080.00 Trk D 5:0:1

3. 37652 Side Eye C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.8 D wbd Sep 22 American Warrior-Homebush Fued
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 15:2:5 Bx1 7:1:3 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 23:2:8 Bx2 10:1:3 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 5:0:2 Bx3 6:0:2 Bx7 3:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 19 Jun 2024 2 days 3 of 8 C1  457m 32.3Kgs Box 7 533 $21 Time 26.35s Best 25.83s Mgns 3.6L Homebush Onyx
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 5 days 7 of 7 C1  457m 32.7Kgs Box 5 567 $42 Time 25.84s Best 25.62s Mgns 12.4L Jerry Cola
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 10 days 6 of 7 C1  390m 32.7Kgs Box 4 466 $5.00 Time 22.46s Best 22.42s Mgns 14.6L Dom Baxter
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C1  457m 32.3Kgs Box 7 155 $64 Time 26.56s Best 26.01s Mgns 3.6L Priority
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 14 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 32.5Kgs Box 7 222 $12 Time 26.22s Best 25.91s Mgns 3.3L Therapy Tex

Hard to follow with accuracy here recently but he does add to the place hopes. All 28:2:6:4 Prz $8,600.00 Trk D 5:0:2

4. 44441 Diamond Mario C1 nwtd Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
1.9 D wbk Aug 22 Fernando Bale-Diamond Dazzled
Ownr: Crevyargon Syndicate

Stats: Trk 4:1:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 4:1:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ASCP 19 Jun 2024 12 days 4 of 7 C0  390m 33.1Kgs Box 6 764 $11 Time 22.52s Best 22.26s Mgns 10.1L Sun Strike
BB ADD 21 Jun 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C0  295m 32.8Kgs Box 4 354 $1.80 Time 17.74s Best 17.31s Mgns 4.2L Homebush Gomez

ASCP 01 Jul 2024 10 days 4 of 7 C0  457m 33.4Kgs Box 8 654 $12 Time 26.21s Best 25.60s Mgns 3.9L Opawa Keith
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 10 days 4 of 8 C0  457m 33.3Kgs Box 6 444 $8.70 Time 26.11s Best 25.57s Mgns 2.8L Ripslinger Rory
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 11 days 1 of 8 C0  390m 33.2Kgs Box 3 541 $2.90 Time 22.89s Best 22.22s Mgns 2L Diamond Chloe

Unwound up the home straight to exit maidens here over the 390m. Trifectas. All 6:1:1:0 Prz $2,370.00 Trk D 2:0:0

5. 43668 Homebush Maggie C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
4.4 B bk Mar 20 Blazin' Bomber-Homebush Flame
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 36:2:6 Bx1 13:5:4 Bx5 18:1:3
Spr 138:10:27Bx2 16:0:7 Bx6 22:1:3
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 22:2:2 Bx7 17:1:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 24:0:4 Bx8 7:0:0

Perf: ASCP 27 Jun 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 30.7Kgs Box 5 574 $7.30 Time 22.83s Best 22.48s Mgns 6.1L Lonely Gemma
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 30.7Kgs Box 4 553 $25 Time 22.42s Best 22.42s Mgns 7.5L Homebush Elle
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 30.3Kgs Box 6 766 $5.60 Time 22.99s Best 22.41s Mgns 8.7L Impressive Toad
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 7 C1  390m 30.3Kgs Box 5 766 $20 Time 22.78s Best 22.26s Mgns 5.7L I'm An Ace
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 11 days 8 of 8 C1  457m 30.1Kgs Box 5 388 $47 Time 26.22s Best 25.91s Mgns 29.3L Therapy Tex

In trouble in her only 457m attempt to date and today's draw hasn't helped any. All 139:10:9:18 Prz $25,400.00 Trk D 1:0:0

6. 52336 Impressive Enzo C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.1 D wbk Jun 22 Monster Fish-Sozin's Symphony
Ownr: Jonathan McInerney

Stats: Trk 20:1:8 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 5:1:1
Spr 22:1:10Bx2 8:0:4 Bx6 4:0:2
Mid 10:0:3 Bx3 7:0:4 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:1 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ASCP 27 Jun 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 33.6Kgs Box 7 585 $14 Time 23.14s Best 22.48s Mgns 6.3L Tea Pot
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 11 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 33.3Kgs Box 8 312 $67 Time 26.56s Best 26.01s Mgns 0.5L Priority
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 10 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 34.0Kgs Box 6 663 $33 Time 22.37s Best 22.22s Mgns 9.1L Sun Strike
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C1  457m 34.0Kgs Box 3 433 $18 Time 26.22s Best 25.91s Mgns 11.8L Therapy Tex
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 34.4Kgs Box 4 866 $7.90 Time 22.28s Best 22.28s Mgns 14.7L Homebush Joey

His latest form here stacks up in this even spread and he can get some today. All 32:1:5:8 Prz $8,470.00 Trk D 9:0:3

7. 14321 Mitcham Newt C1 26.34 Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
1.6 D bk Dec 22 Eminent Reality-Mitcham Trudy
Ownr: CQ Syndicate

Stats: Trk 5:2:2 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 2:1:1 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 3:1:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 2:1:1

Perf: ASCP 01 Jul 2024 - days 1 of 8 C0  390m 33.1Kgs Box 1 221 $8.40 Time 22.58s Best 22.50s Mgns 0.4L Mitcham Minty
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  457m 33.2Kgs Box 2 644 $5.40 Time 26.56s Best 26.01s Mgns 2.3L Priority
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 33.1Kgs Box 1 533 $2.30 Time 22.46s Best 22.26s Mgns 8.3L Sun Strike
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C1  457m 33.9Kgs Box 8 322 $20 Time 25.91s Best 25.73s Mgns 5L Cooling My Jets
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  457m 33.8Kgs Box 8 211 $11 Time 26.34s Best 25.89s Mgns 1.5L Boldly Go

He headed home a nice field here last week in 26.34s and is still improving too. All 5:2:1:1 Prz $4,750.00 Trk D 3:1:1

8. 55155 Diamond Outlaw C1 nwtd Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
1.9 D wbk Aug 22 Fernando Bale-Diamond Dazzled
Ownr: Crevyargon Syndicate

Stats: Trk 7:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 8:1:2 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 3:0:0 Bx3 3:1:1 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: ADD 14 Jun 2024 2 days 5 of 7 C0f  295m 34.4Kgs Box 4 655 $28 Time 17.12s Best 17.12s Mgns 8.5L Jerry Cola
ASCP 19 Jun 2024 5 days 5 of 7 C0  390m 34.4Kgs Box 7 555 $15 Time 22.52s Best 22.26s Mgns 10.4L Sun Strike
ADD 21 Jun 2024 2 days 1 of 7 C0  295m 34.3Kgs Box 3 211 $2.10 Time 17.37s Best 17.31s Mgns 3.3L Runaway Me
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 10 days 5 of 7 C1  457m 34.5Kgs Box 8 555 $15 Time 26.14s Best 25.60s Mgns 3L Zestful
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 21 days 5 of 8 C1  457m 34.6Kgs Box 6 655 $5.00 Time 26.22s Best 25.91s Mgns 16.4L Therapy Tex

This hasn't been his best track so far & can't afford to get too far back here. All 11:1:2:0 Prz $2,970.00 Trk D 3:0:0

9. 45566
E1

Sweet Morgan C1 nwtd Trnr: S T Cleeve (Rangiora)
3.2 B bk May 21 Dyna Dave-Broken Penniless
Ownr: S T Cleeve

Stats: Trk 3:0:0 Bx1 29:0:9 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 50:3:15Bx2 12:2:5 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 4:0:0 Bx3 7:1:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 14 Jun 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C2q  295m 27.2Kgs Box 3 644 $27 Time 17.44s Best 17.12s Mgns 5.2L Oberon Bale
ADD 21 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2  295m 27.0Kgs Box 3 775 $34 Time 17.47s Best 17.31s Mgns 8.3L Highview Shelly
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 13 days 5 of 8 C2  390m 26.9Kgs Box 3 765 $20 Time 22.58s Best 22.42s Mgns 6.3L Homebush Patch
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 26.2Kgs Box 1 576 $15 Time 22.57s Best 22.26s Mgns 11.6L Gothams Queen
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 11 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 26.5Kgs Box 1 876 $34 Time 26.22s Best 25.91s Mgns 18.7L Therapy Tex

This company looks a bit rich and she would be longer odds if starting today. All 54:3:7:8 Prz $11,840.00 Trk D 1:0:0



Starts  1:50pm 7cont'd.... ORETI BEACH RUN 457m Meeting 3

10. 45874
E2

Homebush Leana C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.5 B bk Jan 21 Outa Credit-Lonely Baxter
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 27:0:5 Bx1 3:0:2 Bx5 28:1:7
Spr 102:2:18Bx2 3:0:1 Bx6 24:1:1
Mid 3:0:1 Bx3 12:0:1 Bx7 14:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 15:0:4 Bx8 6:0:1

Perf: ASCP 19 Jun 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C1  457m 29.7Kgs Box 6 344 $113 Time 26.35s Best 25.83s Mgns 4.4L Homebush Onyx
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 29.6Kgs Box 6 455 $29 Time 22.86s Best 22.48s Mgns 6.4L Homebush Ardie
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 11 days 8 of 8 C1  457m 29.2Kgs Box 3 778 $81 Time 26.56s Best 26.01s Mgns 8.5L Priority
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1  390m 29.4Kgs Box 7 777 $143 Time 22.46s Best 22.26s Mgns 13.1L Sun Strike
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 29.8Kgs Box 6 444 $64 Time 22.58s Best 22.28s Mgns 7.8L Kate Baxter

Off the pace a while now and others would hold more appeal if lining up here. All 105:2:9:10 Prz $12,750.00 Trk D 3:0:1



Starts 14:07 RACE 8 BLUFF HILL SPRINT PBD 390m C2 $2600.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg1, FFPlc 1308, FFWin 308

1. 34664 Homebush Delight C2 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.4 D bk Mar 22 Banjo Boy-Crystal Sapphire
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 6:0:1 Bx1 9:3:3 Bx5 2:0:2
Spr 26:4:9 Bx2 6:0:2 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 6:1:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 24 Jun 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C3  390m 34.9Kgs Box 4 543 $9.30 Time 22.79s Best 22.40s Mgns 6.8L Tabetha Jewel
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 4 of 5 C3  390m 35.0Kgs Box 4 544 $3.30 Time 22.69s Best 22.48s Mgns 4.5L Homebush Thaw
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3  390m 34.7Kgs Box 3 876 Time 22.74s Best 22.42s Mgns 5.1L Go Prickles
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C3  390m 35.4Kgs Box 1 866 $11 Time 22.70s Best 22.41s Mgns 7.4L Dalton Baxter
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 17 days 4 of 8 C2  390m 35.0Kgs Box 1 224 Time 22.86s Best 22.28s Mgns 2.6L Homebush Bull

She has the early pace to use the draw but hasn't really taken to this course. All 26:4:8:1 Prz $11,540.00 Trk D 6:0:1

2. 34412 Sozin's Queen C2 23.26 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
4.4 B bk Mar 20 Sozin's Comet-Angel Noir
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 19:2:5 Bx1 8:4:1 Bx5 17:2:2
Spr 117:13:32Bx2 18:2:11 Bx6 16:1:5
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 9:2:2 Bx7 15:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 22:1:6 Bx8 12:0:4

Perf: ASCP 08 Jul 2024 11 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 31.6Kgs Box 4 323 $5.60 Time 22.99s Best 22.41s Mgns 4.1L Impressive Toad
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 31.3Kgs Box 4 344 $23 Time 22.46s Best 22.26s Mgns 9.8L Sun Strike
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1  390m 31.4Kgs Box 1 434 $17 Time 22.76s Best 22.22s Mgns 5.8L Pinky
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C1  390m 31.3Kgs Box 1 111 $24 Time 23.26s Best 22.22s Mgns 1.8L Libelle
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 31.3Kgs Box 2 122 $7.10 Time 22.58s Best 22.28s Mgns 7.3L Kaitoa

She tends to mix her form in the C2 grade but does meet a pretty open field. All 117:13:15:17 Prz $31,910.00 Trk D 19:2:5

3. 86278 Harry Baxter C2 22.76 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.5 D bk Jan 21 Elite State-Debbie Baxter
Ownr: T B Provost

Stats: Trk 20:3:4 Bx1 2:0:2 Bx5 6:0:1
Spr 74:14:12Bx2 11:2:2 Bx6 10:2:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 15:3:2 Bx7 7:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 17:5:3 Bx8 6:1:1

Perf: ASCP 22 May 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3  390m 34.2Kgs Box 2 388 $9.30 Time 22.59s Best 22.32s Mgns 16.1L Big Time Vespa
ADD 31 May 2024 9 days 6 of 7 C2  295m 34.2Kgs Box 3 356 $4.40 Time 17.60s Best 17.10s Mgns 3.8L Big Time Heaven
ADD 14 Jun 2024 14 days 2 of 8 C2  295m 34.5Kgs Box 4 222 $6.40 Time 17.28s Best 17.12s Mgns 4L Hilton Pink One
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 17 days 7 of 8 C2  390m 34.2Kgs Box 5 247 $13 Time 22.59s Best 22.50s Mgns 9.8L Homebush Patch
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 24 days 8 of 8 C2  390m 34.4Kgs Box 5 378 Time 22.86s Best 22.28s Mgns 11.4L Homebush Bull

His chances lie with his beginning and he has been hard to follow recently too. All 74:14:5:7 Prz $24,130.00 Trk D 20:3:4

4. 51677 Impressive Toad C1 22.99 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.8 D wf Oct 21 Dyna Double One-Homebush Fued
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 12:2:2 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 2:1:0
Spr 18:3:4 Bx2 5:1:2 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 8:1:2 Bx3 5:1:2 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:0:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ASCP 27 Jun 2024 15 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 37.0Kgs Box 6 665 $4.00 Time 22.83s Best 22.48s Mgns 6.4L Lonely Gemma
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 11 days 1 of 8 C1  390m 37.1Kgs Box 5 211 $7.80 Time 22.99s Best 22.41s Mgns 1.8L Sweet Nora
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 10 days 6 of 8 C2  390m 37.2Kgs Box 3 876 $11 Time 22.43s Best 22.22s Mgns 16.5L Homebush Elle
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C2  390m 37.1Kgs Box 4 777 $20 Time 22.65s Best 22.22s Mgns 9.2L Homebush Elle
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C2  390m 37.3Kgs Box 4 787 Time 22.86s Best 22.28s Mgns 7.1L Homebush Bull

Hit or miss at box rise and can't afford to get too far back in this event here. All 26:4:2:4 Prz $8,790.00 Trk D 9:1:1

5. 32531 Homebush Bull C3 22.86 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.8 D wbk Oct 21 Dyna Double One-Homebush Fued
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 28:1:17Bx1 2:0:2 Bx5 13:1:6
Spr 58:8:23Bx2 3:3:0 Bx6 8:0:3
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 7:0:2 Bx7 12:2:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:1:2 Bx8 4:1:3

Perf: ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C2  390m 38.4Kgs Box 5 633 $5.10 Time 23.30s Best 22.41s Mgns 1.3L Homebush Bluey
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C2  390m 38.1Kgs Box 5 122 $9.10 Time 22.80s Best 22.26s Mgns 1.8L James Baxter
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2  390m 38.3Kgs Box 5 655 $5.90 Time 22.43s Best 22.22s Mgns 12.2L Homebush Elle
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C2  390m 38.3Kgs Box 7 443 $9.70 Time 22.65s Best 22.22s Mgns 5L Homebush Elle
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C2  390m 38.0Kgs Box 7 541 Time 22.86s Best 22.28s Mgns 0.8L Mitcham Xena

Put it all together for his first win since mid-September last year. Include him All 60:8:12:12 Prz $21,710.00 Trk D 26:1:16

6. 22222 Opawa Elegant C2 nwtd Trnr: Richard Breen (Heddon Bush)
3.8 B bk Sep 20 American Warrior-Opawa Shackley
Ownr: R Breen & Opawa Racing Ltd

Stats: Trk 4:0:4 Bx1 7:1:4 Bx5 13:2:3
Spr 20:1:9 Bx2 9:0:2 Bx6 16:2:6
Mid 71:8:26Bx3 11:0:6 Bx7 8:0:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:1:2 Bx8 18:3:7

Perf: ADD 21 Jun 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C2  295m 27.2Kgs Box 8 332 $3.80 Time 17.48s Best 17.31s Mgns 2L Melting Pot
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 10 days 2 of 8 C2  390m 26.3Kgs Box 8 422 $5.50 Time 22.59s Best 22.50s Mgns 2L Homebush Patch
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2  390m 26.7Kgs Box 7 362 $7.40 Time 23.30s Best 22.41s Mgns 0.8L Homebush Bluey
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C2  390m 26.2Kgs Box 6 222 $11 Time 22.35s Best 22.26s Mgns 0.6L Dom Baxter
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 14 days 2 of 7 C2  390m 25.1Kgs Box 5 222 Time 22.85s Best 22.28s Mgns 0.5L Homebush Suzie

Notched up yet another 2nd here last outing and needs included in combo's. All 91:9:19:16 Prz $41,140.00 Trk D 4:0:4

7. 87811 Stella del Sud C2 22.76 Trnr: John Guthrie (Lake Waihola)
2.6 B bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Isavana
Ownr: The Southern Men

Stats: Trk 25:5:8 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 22:4:7 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 7:1:2 Bx3 3:1:1 Bx7 3:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:0 Bx8 14:1:6

Perf: ASCP 22 Jan 2024 5 days 8 of 8 C2  390m 27.7Kgs Box 6 488 $10 Time 22.68s Best 22.22s Mgns 26.3L Mohawk Mo
ASCP 26 Mar 2024 64 days 7 of 7 C2  390m 27.7Kgs Box 8 757 $7.00 Time 23.17s Best 22.48s Mgns 7.6L Sozin's Prince
ASCP 05 Jun 2024 71 days 8 of 8 C2  390m 28.0Kgs Box 7 488 $25 Time 22.59s Best 22.10s Mgns 11.5L Homebush Reign
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 19 days 1 of 8 C1  390m 28.6Kgs Box 8 411 $7.50 Time 22.97s Best 22.40s Mgns 1.8L Homebush Nepo
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 1 of 6 C1  390m 28.6Kgs Box 7 311 $2.50 Time 22.76s Best 22.48s Mgns 1L Go Ruby

Back-to-back C1 wins here with the latest in a 22.76s PB. Not a massive leap. All 29:5:7:2 Prz $12,590.00 Trk D 20:4:7

8. 84532 Mitcham Xena C2 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.0 B be Jul 21 Blue Moon Rising-Flower Bomb
Ownr: CQ Syndicate

Stats: Trk 16:0:3 Bx1 7:2:3 Bx5 6:1:3
Spr 72:11:16Bx2 7:0:2 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 7:0:1 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 13:2:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 42:6:5

Perf: ADD 13 Jun 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C3  295m 26.6Kgs Box 8 688 $3.60 Time 17.32s Best 17.16s Mgns 9.6L Retread Pete
ADD 21 Jun 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C2  295m 27.1Kgs Box 8 544 $5.30 Time 17.79s Best 17.31s Mgns 3.7L Waianakarua Girl
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 13 days 5 of 8 C2  390m 26.2Kgs Box 8 875 Time 22.62s Best 22.42s Mgns 7.1L Homebush Onyx
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 14 days 3 of 7 C2  390m 27.2Kgs Box 8 423 $9.20 Time 22.63s Best 22.22s Mgns 2.6L Opawa Hazel
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2  390m 27.4Kgs Box 8 462 Time 22.86s Best 22.28s Mgns 0.8L Homebush Bull

Runner-up to Homebush Bull last week but went well and she has claims today. All 79:11:10:7 Prz $26,087.00 Trk D 11:0:2

9. 83574
E1

Homebush Cookie C1 22.69 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.5 B wbk Jan 22 Elite State-Maffra Gemma
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 19:2:5 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 10:0:3
Spr 30:4:7 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 6:0:1
Mid 9:0:2 Bx3 5:0:2 Bx7 11:2:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:2:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ASCP 08 May 2024 2 days 8 of 8 C2  390m 27.1Kgs Box 7 888 $21 Time 22.85s Best 22.53s Mgns 10.2L Homebush Leroy
ADD 14 Jun 2024 37 days 3 of 7 C2q  295m 26.8Kgs Box 7 333 $15 Time 17.43s Best 17.12s Mgns 3.6L Yatri Bale
ADD 21 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2  295m 27.3Kgs Box 4 265 $10 Time 17.79s Best 17.31s Mgns 4L Waianakarua Girl
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C2  390m 27.6Kgs Box 5 767 $25 Time 22.56s Best 22.40s Mgns 5.9L Broken Bonds
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 31 days 4 of 6 C2  390m 26.7Kgs Box 3 354 Time 22.62s Best 22.28s Mgns 4.5L Lonely Gemma

Just the one glint of any recent form and minors may be best if starting today. All 39:4:2:7 Prz $10,180.00 Trk D 11:2:3



Starts  2:07pm 8cont'd.... BLUFF HILL SPRINT PBD 390m Meeting 3

10. 47486
E2

Homebush Amy C2 22.85 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.4 B wbe Feb 22 Vanderworp-Malaga Molly
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 38:3:7 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 16:5:4
Spr 41:7:12Bx2 4:0:0 Bx6 9:2:2
Mid 16:1:2 Bx3 6:0:1 Bx7 10:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:0:5 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: ASCP 04 Jul 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C3  390m 30.3Kgs Box 7 454 $9.80 Time 22.64s Best 22.42s Mgns 7.8L Oberon Bale
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 7 of 7 C3  390m 30.5Kgs Box 3 277 $8.60 Time 22.85s Best 22.41s Mgns 4.5L Big Time Doncic
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C3  390m 31.2Kgs Box 5 214 $17 Time 22.84s Best 22.26s Mgns 2.5L Dalton Baxter
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 11 days 8 of 8 C2  457m 31.4Kgs Box 4 888 Time 25.96s Best 25.91s Mgns 13.6L Jay Walker
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C2  390m 31.7Kgs Box 3 116 Time 22.86s Best 22.28s Mgns 3.6L Homebush Bull

Very hard to get an accurate line on lately but her wildly mixed beginnings. All 57:8:6:8 Prz $20,440.00 Trk D 22:2:5



Starts 14:27 RACE 9 TOP CLASS RUN 457m C5 $5900.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg2, FFPlc 1309, FFWin 309

1. 66828 Alpha Riley C4 25.85 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.1 B dkbd Jun 21 Ando's Mac-Homebush Minnie
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 33:9:8 Bx1 6:1:1 Bx5 15:2:7
Spr 33:6:13Bx2 3:1:0 Bx6 6:2:2
Mid 25:6:4 Bx3 5:1:1 Bx7 13:3:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:1 Bx8 4:2:1

Perf: ASCP 12 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C5  457m 27.6Kgs Box 6 876 $10 Time 25.74s Best 25.74s Mgns 6.9L Mitcham Johnny
ASCP 19 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C5  457m 27.9Kgs Box 7 566 $16 Time 25.83s Best 25.83s Mgns 4.4L Opawa Kyle
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 5 days 8 of 8 C5  457m 27.5Kgs Box 2 788 $32 Time 25.62s Best 25.62s Mgns 14L Opawa Hugo
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 24 days 2 of 4 C5  390m 26.9Kgs Box 6 322 $8.10 Time 22.22s Best 22.22s Mgns 3.5L Opawa Marsh
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C4  457m 27.0Kgs Box 1 128 Time 26.16s Best 25.91s Mgns 7.9L Diamond Neena

Unlikely starter. All 58:12:10:7 Prz $38,015.00 Trk D 23:6:3

2. 67317 Diamond Alex C5 25.86 Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
3.5 D bk Jan 21 My Redeemer-Cawbourne Leaha
Ownr: Crevyargon Syndicate

Stats: Trk 14:3:6 Bx1 8:6:1 Bx5 7:1:0
Spr 8:4:2 Bx2 6:0:2 Bx6 7:1:4
Mid 61:10:18Bx3 13:3:6 Bx7 9:0:0
Dis 2:0:1 Bx4 11:1:5 Bx8 10:2:3

Perf: ADD 25 Apr 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C4/5  520m 34.1Kgs Box 7 87666 $14 Time 29.98s Best 29.98s Mgns 6.1L Palawa Queen
ADD 10 May 2024 15 days 7 of 7 C5  520m 33.6Kgs Box 3 57777 $19 Time 29.97s Best 29.97s Mgns 15.3L Opawa Kyle
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 45 days 3 of 8 C5  457m 33.8Kgs Box 6 353 $29 Time 25.62s Best 25.62s Mgns 5L Opawa Hugo
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C5  390m 33.8Kgs Box 4 231 $8.90 Time 22.50s Best 22.50s Mgns 2.8L Diamond Ranger
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 10 days 7 of 8 INVf  457m 34.1Kgs Box 5 877 $10 Time 25.72s Best 25.57s Mgns 9.4L Let Him Cook

He has a strangely poor record from Box 2 but does add to the trifecta hopes. All 71:14:10:11 Prz $57,210.00 Trk D 13:2:6

3. 21221 Who's Jealous C5 25.9 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.6 D wbk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Classy Witch
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 7:2:4 Bx1 4:1:3 Bx5 3:2:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 2:0:2 Bx6 6:2:2
Mid 37:9:20Bx3 3:1:2 Bx7 9:1:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:2:2 Bx8 5:0:4

Perf: ASCP 24 Jun 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C5  457m 32.2Kgs Box 7 422 $5.90 Time 25.62s Best 25.62s Mgns 3L Opawa Hugo
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 10 days 1 of 7 C4/5  457m 32.4Kgs Box 3 111 Time 25.93s Best 25.93s Mgns Nk Gold Doug
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 INVf  457m 32.5Kgs Box 1 222 $4.30 Time 25.72s Best 25.57s Mgns 3.3L Let Him Cook
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C4/5  457m 32.7Kgs Box 7 322 $3.70 Time 25.73s Best 25.73s Mgns 1.8L Opawa Archer
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C4/5  457m 32.8Kgs Box 1 211 $2.40 Time 25.90s Best 25.89s Mgns 1.5L Opawa Hugo

Hard to really knock his recent form over this trip and he can kick on today. All 37:9:14:6 Prz $58,632.00 Trk D 7:2:4

4. 43125 Mitcham Felix C4 26.01 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.4 D bk Feb 22 Orson Allen-Mitcham Queen
Ownr: CQ Syndicate

Stats: Trk 40:9:16Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 10:1:3
Spr 14:2:5 Bx2 7:1:3 Bx6 8:2:3
Mid 54:8:19Bx3 11:2:3 Bx7 11:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:0:5 Bx8 10:4:4

Perf: ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 4 of 7 C4/5  457m 37.6Kgs Box 7 754 $18 Time 25.94s Best 25.91s Mgns 3.3L Sefton Heights
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C4/5  457m 38.0Kgs Box 2 673 Time 25.93s Best 25.93s Mgns 1.5L Who's Jealous
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C2/3  457m 38.3Kgs Box 2 111 $3.40 Time 26.01s Best 26.01s Mgns 2.8L Opawa Jackson
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 14 days 2 of 8 C4  457m 38.5Kgs Box 4 552 Time 26.16s Best 25.91s Mgns 0.8L Diamond Neena
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 7 C4/5  457m 38.1Kgs Box 4 645 $16 Time 25.90s Best 25.89s Mgns 4.1L Who's Jealous

He draws roughly again this afternoon but does hold some minors claims to this. All 68:10:12:12 Prz $44,020.00 Trk D 35:8:13

5. 63773 Know Expense C4 26.21 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
3.4 D wbk Feb 21 Mepunga Blazer-Know Jinx
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 11:2:3 Bx1 5:0:3 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 8:0:6 Bx6 8:0:2
Mid 62:7:25Bx3 11:2:4 Bx7 7:3:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 14:1:6 Bx8 7:1:2

Perf: ADD 20 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C4  520m 34.4Kgs Box 4 55566 $7.40 Time 30.25s Best 30.22s Mgns 7.9L Bandit Dan
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C3/4  457m 34.2Kgs Box 7 633 $31 Time 25.85s Best 25.62s Mgns 2.2L Diamond Ranger
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C4  457m 34.2Kgs Box 8 777 $13 Time 26.02s Best 25.60s Mgns 9.8L Charley Horse
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 17 days 7 of 8 C4/5  457m 34.5Kgs Box 2 877 $18 Time 25.73s Best 25.73s Mgns 7.7L Opawa Archer
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C4  457m 34.6Kgs Box 3 873 Time 26.16s Best 25.91s Mgns 3.1L Diamond Neena

Eye-catching last start 3rd here and he will be at backable odds in this field. All 62:7:13:12 Prz $47,155.00 Trk D 11:2:3

6. 34421 Caterpie Bale C5 nwtd Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
3.2 B bk May 21 Allen Deed-Dyna Zesty
Ownr: B Wheeler

Stats: Trk 6:1:3 Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 5:4:0
Spr 26:12:7Bx2 4:1:1 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 6:4:1 Bx7 2:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:1 Bx8 2:1:1

Perf: ASCP 05 Jun 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C5  390m 27.4Kgs Box 2 233 $4.00 Time 22.10s Best 22.10s Mgns 8.8L Homebush Alana
ADD 13 Jun 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C5  295m 27.2Kgs Box 1 544 $1.80 Time 17.16s Best 17.16s Mgns 3.5L Pick And Go

BB ASCP 01 Jul 2024 18 days 4 of 8 C4/5  390m 27.3Kgs Box 2 674 $2.70 Time 22.60s Best 22.50s Mgns 1.3L Wild Pansy
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 10 days 2 of 8 INVf  390m 27.4Kgs Box 6 732 $10 Time 22.26s Best 22.26s Mgns 0.8L Wild Pansy
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 11 days 1 of 8 C5  390m 27.3Kgs Box 1 111 $3.60 Time 22.22s Best 22.22s Mgns 1.3L Levi Bale

Had them shot to bits in her only 460m run in Aus but something went amiss late. All 27:12:3:4 Prz $28,146.00 Trk D 0:0:0

7. 43352 Angie's Kiwi Boy C4 26.22 Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
3.0 D f Jul 21 Fernando Bale-Angie Smiffy
Ownr: A J Weston

Stats: Trk 9:3:3 Bx1 4:1:3 Bx5 9:2:1
Spr 9:1:4 Bx2 12:1:4 Bx6 4:1:2
Mid 41:7:12Bx3 8:2:3 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:1:2 Bx8 3:0:0

Perf: ADD 23 May 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3/4  520m 31.4Kgs Box 2 42334 $10 Time 30.09s Best 29.94s Mgns 4.5L Opawa Katrina
ADD 30 May 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4  295m 31.5Kgs Box 3 433 $4.80 Time 17.20s Best 16.84s Mgns 2.8L Eiffel Bale
ASCP 05 Jun 2024 6 days 3 of 6 C5  457m 31.9Kgs Box 4 433 $13 Time 25.81s Best 25.81s Mgns 4.3L Mitcham Johnny
MANA 10 Jun 2024 5 days 5 of 6 C4/5  457m 31.5Kgs Box 5 665 $36 Time 25.56s Best 25.56s Mgns 6.6L Claws In Zorro
ADD 20 Jun 2024 10 days 2 of 6 C4  520m 31.6Kgs Box 2 22222 $12 Time 30.25s Best 30.22s Mgns 3.7L Bandit Dan

He won't mind the return to Ascot Park but the outside alley does work against. All 50:8:6:10 Prz $31,550.00 Trk D 9:3:3

8. 12818 Homebush Josh C4 26.04 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.4 D bk Mar 22 Banjo Boy-Crystal Sapphire
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 13:4:2 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 20:5:3 Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 7:5:0
Mid 6:2:2 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 5:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 6:0:2

Perf: ASCP 24 Jun 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C2  457m 35.5Kgs Box 7 111 $14 Time 26.04s Best 25.62s Mgns 1L Diamond Felon
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2/3  457m 35.2Kgs Box 8 222 $7.40 Time 26.10s Best 25.60s Mgns 1.8L Diamond Felon
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C2/3  457m 36.0Kgs Box 5 488 $10 Time 26.01s Best 26.01s Mgns 12.9L Mitcham Felix
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 14 days 1 of 7 C3  390m 36.2Kgs Box 2 541 Time 22.94s Best 22.22s Mgns 1L Homebush Max
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C2/3  457m 36.5Kgs Box 3 468 Time 25.89s Best 25.89s Mgns 8.7L Opawa Shirley

Bookend form in his recent racing here and he won't find this field any easier. All 26:7:3:2 Prz $15,160.00 Trk D 6:2:2



Starts 14:49 RACE 10 TOP CLASS DASH PBD 390m C5 $4000.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg3, FFWin 310, FFPlc 1310

1. 21128 Diamond Ranger C5 22.62 Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
1.9 D bk Aug 22 Fernando Bale-Diamond Dazzled
Ownr: Crevyargon Syndicate

Stats: Trk 9:4:4 Bx1 3:2:1 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 7:5:2 Bx2 5:3:2 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 5:2:2 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 12 Jun 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C2  390m 32.6Kgs Box 2 532 $1.60 Time 22.67s Best 22.41s Mgns 0.5L Homebush Lass
ASCP 19 Jun 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2/3  390m 32.5Kgs Box 2 311 $2.00 Time 22.62s Best 22.26s Mgns 2.5L Go Prickles
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 5 days 1 of 7 C3/4  457m 32.7Kgs Box 2 111 $10 Time 25.85s Best 25.62s Mgns Nk Diamond Neena
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C5  390m 33.2Kgs Box 2 422 $4.90 Time 22.50s Best 22.50s Mgns 2.8L Diamond Alex
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 10 days 8 of 8 INVf  457m 33.1Kgs Box 4 488 $16 Time 25.72s Best 25.57s Mgns 13.7L Let Him Cook

Safe to rule a line through his last start over 457m & he can bounce back today. All 12:7:2:2 Prz $15,240.00 Trk D 4:2:2

2. 63138 Homebush Diva C5 22.39 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.3 B bk Apr 22 Dyna Villa-Homebush Minnie
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 23:5:9 Bx1 16:5:7 Bx5 5:2:2
Spr 42:9:16Bx2 3:0:1 Bx6 6:1:1
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 7:1:3 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:2 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 20 Jun 2024 8 days 6 of 8 C4  295m 26.4Kgs Box 4 776 $9.60 Time 17.36s Best 17.01s Mgns 6.2L Goldstar Brodie
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C5  390m 26.5Kgs Box 5 663 $5.90 Time 22.43s Best 22.40s Mgns 5.5L Brown Sugar
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C4  390m 27.1Kgs Box 3 111 $3.80 Time 22.41s Best 22.41s Mgns 5.5L Know Kora
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 10 days 3 of 4 C5  390m 28.2Kgs Box 3 443 $10 Time 22.22s Best 22.22s Mgns 6.5L Opawa Marsh
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C5  390m 28.0Kgs Box 6 888 $27 Time 22.22s Best 22.22s Mgns 13.4L Caterpie Bale

She bounces her form in the top grade but do consider for a longer placing today All 43:9:8:8 Prz $23,840.00 Trk D 22:5:9

3. 14255 Homebush Bentley C5 22.43 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.5 D bd Jan 21 Regal Thyme-Star Bucking
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 49:8:19Bx1 20:3:9 Bx5 12:2:2
Spr 127:18:48Bx2 19:5:11 Bx6 9:2:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 26:3:10 Bx7 14:2:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 16:1:7 Bx8 11:0:2

Perf: ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C5  390m 37.6Kgs Box 2 211 $11 Time 22.48s Best 22.48s Mgns 3L Homebush Gena
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C5  390m 37.2Kgs Box 1 654 Time 22.44s Best 22.42s Mgns 3.6L Deliver My Son
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C5  390m 36.5Kgs Box 1 542 $4.90 Time 22.76s Best 22.41s Mgns 1.5L Go Johnny Go
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 8 INVf  390m 37.0Kgs Box 4 625 $23 Time 22.26s Best 22.26s Mgns 4.1L Wild Pansy
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 11 days 5 of 8 C5  390m 37.2Kgs Box 3 545 $68 Time 22.22s Best 22.22s Mgns 6.4L Caterpie Bale

Not as consistent over this trip recently & he must jump to rate a trifecta hope All 127:18:23:25 Prz $54,380.00 Trk D 49:8:19

4. 63434 Smash Ready C5 22.45 Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
4.4 D bk Mar 20 Dream Collector-Tamara May
Ownr: M M Grant

Stats: Trk 19:4:7 Bx1 14:2:7 Bx5 15:1:4
Spr 113:17:40Bx2 11:4:3 Bx6 10:1:3
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 13:4:5 Bx7 16:0:7
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 22:4:9 Bx8 13:1:2

Perf: ASCP 19 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C5  390m 32.4Kgs Box 6 846 $54 Time 22.26s Best 22.26s Mgns 3.9L Mitcham Ben
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 5 days 3 of 8 C5  390m 32.5Kgs Box 4 643 $8.10 Time 22.40s Best 22.40s Mgns 3.3L Wild Pansy
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C5  390m 32.8Kgs Box 6 774 $39 Time 22.50s Best 22.50s Mgns 4.7L Diamond Alex
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 10 days 3 of 8 INVf  390m 32.7Kgs Box 7 843 $103 Time 22.26s Best 22.26s Mgns 3.3L Wild Pansy
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 11 days 4 of 8 C5  390m 32.3Kgs Box 5 754 $75 Time 22.22s Best 22.22s Mgns 6.1L Caterpie Bale

Just off them recently with fast finishes and the same applies today as well. All 114:17:19:21 Prz $57,100.00 Trk D 19:4:7

5. 12836 Orla Bale C5 22.48 Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
3.9 B rf Aug 20 Orson Allen-Dyna Hadria
Ownr: B Wheeler

Stats: Trk 10:1:4 Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 18:4:5
Spr 81:15:24Bx2 12:0:4 Bx6 17:3:8
Mid 1:0:1 Bx3 6:1:2 Bx7 12:2:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:3:3 Bx8 5:1:1

Perf: ADD 13 Jun 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C4  295m 26.0Kgs Box 5 111 $3.10 Time 17.26s Best 17.16s Mgns 0.7L Sylvia
ADD 20 Jun 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C5  295m 26.3Kgs Box 6 212 $24 Time 17.25s Best 17.01s Mgns Nk Brown Sugar
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C5  390m 26.6Kgs Box 7 878 $11 Time 22.40s Best 22.40s Mgns 8.8L Wild Pansy
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 10 days 3 of 7 C5  390m 26.3Kgs Box 6 333 Time 22.44s Best 22.42s Mgns 2.6L Deliver My Son
MANA 09 Jul 2024 5 days 6 of 7 C5  375m 25.5Kgs Box 6 566 $20 Time 21.02s Best 20.97s Mgns 5.4L Big Time Bullet

Mixed recent form shown and she will need some early luck in the running here. All 82:15:13:12 Prz $36,225.00 Trk D 10:1:4

6. 75113 Laredo Jewel C5 nwtd Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
3.7 D rf Nov 20 Spring Gun-Marsha Allen
Ownr: A L Washington

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 5:1:3 Bx5 9:2:3
Spr 68:16:19Bx2 5:0:2 Bx6 11:5:2
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 7:3:0 Bx7 15:3:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:1:0 Bx8 10:1:3

Perf: ADD 11 Apr 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C4  295m 31.7Kgs Box 6 777 $12 Time 17.59s Best 17.00s Mgns 4L Diamond Georgio
ADD 09 May 2024 28 days 5 of 8 C4  295m 32.0Kgs Box 7 765 $7.70 Time 17.34s Best 16.95s Mgns 5.2L Talk Tonight
ADD 23 May 2024 14 days 1 of 7 C3  295m 32.1Kgs Box 6 121 $4.90 Time 17.40s Best 16.93s Mgns Nk Homebush Max
ADD 30 May 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C4  295m 32.4Kgs Box 6 111 $5.00 Time 17.24s Best 16.84s Mgns 0.5L Ava
ADD 06 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C5  295m 32.0Kgs Box 7 333 $17 Time 17.03s Best 17.03s Mgns 6.3L Levi Bale

Sparingly raced in recent months and comes in fresh for this. Market the guide. All 69:16:6:13 Prz $35,612.00 Trk D 2:0:1

7. 16518 Go Prickles C5 22.54 Trnr: Richard Breen (Heddon Bush)
2.5 D bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Go Glow
Ownr: R Breen & Opawa Racing Ltd

Stats: Trk 30:6:7 Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 5:1:1
Spr 28:6:8 Bx2 4:1:1 Bx6 7:0:2
Mid 11:1:2 Bx3 7:2:2 Bx7 4:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 7:1:2

Perf: ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C3  390m 29.9Kgs Box 7 331 Time 22.74s Best 22.42s Mgns 0.8L Homebush Lass
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C3  390m 29.9Kgs Box 5 766 $2.70 Time 22.85s Best 22.41s Mgns 3.7L Big Time Doncic
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C4  390m 29.9Kgs Box 7 635 $39 Time 22.39s Best 22.26s Mgns 7.9L Mini Jem
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C4  390m 29.6Kgs Box 5 321 $20 Time 22.71s Best 22.22s Mgns 0.5L Homebush Gena
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C4  390m 29.9Kgs Box 6 788 Time 22.56s Best 22.22s Mgns 8.1L Dalton Baxter

Bookend form when running out C4 noms and he has been very hard to follow. All 39:7:6:4 Prz $18,100.00 Trk D 27:6:7

8. 11311 Dalton Baxter C5 22.56 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.5 D bk Jan 21 Elite State-Debbie Baxter
Ownr: T B Provost

Stats: Trk 8:5:2 Bx1 8:1:4 Bx5 7:1:1
Spr 53:12:15Bx2 7:1:1 Bx6 4:1:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:0:1 Bx7 8:3:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:4:1 Bx8 6:1:2

Perf: ASCP 08 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C3  390m 33.3Kgs Box 7 211 $6.60 Time 22.70s Best 22.41s Mgns 0.5L Dave's Deal
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C3  390m 33.0Kgs Box 7 431 $9.70 Time 22.84s Best 22.26s Mgns 1L Homebush Patch
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C4  390m 33.4Kgs Box 6 433 $4.40 Time 22.71s Best 22.22s Mgns 0.8L Go Prickles
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C4  390m 33.2Kgs Box 7 111 Time 22.56s Best 22.22s Mgns 1L Opawa Katrina
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 7 C3/4  390m 33.4Kgs Box 6 341 Time 22.71s Best 22.28s Mgns Hd Homebush Mitch

Has skipped up to C5 now off the back of his form here and has claims again. All 53:12:5:10 Prz $23,125.00 Trk D 8:5:2

9. 77427
E1

Homebush Gena C4 22.49 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.5 B bk Jan 22 Elite State-Chicago Black
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 23:4:8 Bx1 17:1:7 Bx5 3:1:0
Spr 65:10:23Bx2 20:4:5 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 14:1:7 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:3:4 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 01 Jul 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C5  390m 29.6Kgs Box 1 857 $35 Time 22.50s Best 22.50s Mgns 6.3L Diamond Alex
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 3 days 7 of 7 C5  390m 29.5Kgs Box 3 477 Time 22.44s Best 22.42s Mgns 6.9L Deliver My Son
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 4 of 7 C5  390m 30.0Kgs Box 3 154 $25 Time 22.76s Best 22.41s Mgns 2.3L Go Johnny Go
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 10 days 2 of 7 C4  390m 30.0Kgs Box 1 112 $4.90 Time 22.71s Best 22.22s Mgns 0.5L Go Prickles
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C3/4  390m 30.4Kgs Box 2 657 Time 22.71s Best 22.28s Mgns 3.5L Dalton Baxter

She recently left C5 racing and probably doesn't want to be back in it today. All 65:10:13:10 Prz $29,126.67 Trk D 23:4:8



Runner Index - Meeting 3
Alpha Ranger 3
Alpha Riley 9
Angie's Kiwi Boy 9
Aramoana 6
Call The Tune 5
Caterpie Bale 9
Dalton Baxter 10
Denzell Baxter 1
Diamond Alex 9
Diamond Chloe 2
Diamond Emma 5
Diamond Knight 4
Diamond Mario 7
Diamond Outlaw 7
Diamond Ranger 10
Diamond Scarlett 2
Ferrari Jewel 1
Go Prickles 10
Go Ruby 7
Golden Strike 3
Harry Baxter 8
Homebush Amy 8
Homebush Apollo 4
Homebush Baby 1
Homebush Bentley 10
Homebush Bull 8
Homebush Cash 6
Homebush Cookie 8
Homebush Daisy 6
Homebush Delight 8
Homebush Diva 10
Homebush Dominic 4
Homebush Dove 4
Homebush Esther 4
Homebush Feijoa 1
Homebush Gena 10
Homebush Heaven 1
Homebush Josh 9
Homebush Khan 3
Homebush Leana 7
Homebush Leroy 6
Homebush Madison 3
Homebush Maggie 7
Homebush Megan 1
Homebush Reign 6
Homebush Richie 6
Homebush Theo 5
Homebush Yogi 1
Homebush Zip 6
Hurunui Rose 4
Impressive Crush 3
Impressive Enzo 7
Impressive Love 1
Impressive Nixon 3
Impressive Shock 4
Impressive Toad 8
Keyara 5
Know Expense 9
Kylie Baxter 3

Laredo Jewel 10
Libelle 3
Marty Baxter 6
Mayfield Minx 3
Mayfield Pi 6
Mercedes Jewel 2
Miss Maudie 4
Mitcham Felix 9
Mitcham Millie 7
Mitcham Newt 7
Mitcham Violet 6
Mitcham Xena 8
Olive Tree 1
One Stocking 2
Opawa Barb 3
Opawa Elegant 8
Orla Bale 10
Party Bus 2
Ripslinger Rory 5
Ripslinger Ruby 5
Scoot On Over 2
Side Eye 7
Smash Ready 10
Sozin's Prince 4
Sozin's Queen 8
Stella del Sud 8
Strawberry Girl 2
Stuck Throttle 5
Sweet Morgan 5
Sweet Morgan 7
Sweet Nora 4
Vacant Box Five (scr) 2
Whitney Baxter 5
Who's Jealous 9
Yum Cha 5

Last updated at 13:17 Saturday 27 July 2024


	R1-WWW.SOUTHLANDGREYHOUNDS.CO.NZ PBD
	R2-SOUTHLAND & OTAGO PHOTO FINISH
	R3-DAVE ROBBIE PHOTOGRAPHER PBD
	R4-GORE TOWN & COUNTRY CLUB PBD
	R5-GREYHOUNDSASPETS.ORG.NZ
	R6-OTAGO GREYHOUND RACING CLUB PBD
	R7-ORETI BEACH RUN
	R8-BLUFF HILL SPRINT PBD
	R9-TOP CLASS RUN
	R10-TOP CLASS DASH PBD

